PARTS CATALOG .. xo 620

May, 1991

Automatic backlatcher

BEN Ny 2y h—
a FOR MACHINE MODELS
BL200E : E52°ET S52

SERIES BL300E: E54

BLA400E : S52

First edition; issued in May, 1991 ) KR (1991%F 5 B&17)

a€ PEBASUS.



2G6S ¥
psd ¢
26SlA-26d :2 ( WoX) 6
DT
0 Cu AO¥2) 8
MO B EMEE
(B¥s#i  AOZZ) L
B¥z) HBVY 16 2
Bx1) BEYOS 1 (u ASTY) 9
)
MOF B U E B OBRIES Cu A08BE) G
VEANIND YA (u AOVZ) ¥
#E -0
MO RER Y HTOEZ% (u A02Z) €
(=  A002) 2
HH—4—3cT 4
WG ORHE — (Bygg  AOOT) 1
—
BG IR SULEHR PG =10 ]
MR RN 1%
(BEYPN S N-Z- 1) O H
(T1d45¥%2 ° " ) " "W/S/N
(TN LERIWNEZH 8D — (1948¥1 UL —LYENF) " “W/S /2
J63Q—£~F | CAHEEL - N L—L2ERIILW/S,/ L
(1dH5¥2 u ) “ :S/N
(Td8¥ 1 VL—LEXRF) " "S/Z
46 aAWBEL -V L—LT9EE: S,/ L .
—£—T7 3R W aFhae v
(1d¥5¥e u ) " ‘N a¥NET - Bz
(TgdE¥ 1 VL —LERE) u“ 4
MNEL—LPI2BME - L B -1 g —
- (P03 4 a) °G MR T TN O B2 1Y B¥A 4T
1

—L L LLLL
W/S/1/09-2-301214/YM-€62-¥0S,/dVO81-351
#=l



B For USA.

ES2-186AE/504-293-W4/BL

*1

_i Model No.

E : Efka motor
is used

Blank: 2-row feed

A : 3-row feed

1 100V

single phase

2 200V

3-phase

3 220V

”

4 240V

”

5 380V

14

6 415V

”

7 220V

single phase

8 240V

single phase

9 others

21
==

OE-—

1T 7

HA/T/S/M

-60/
= 2

L— Frequency

L— Voltage code

_! :::88SE:mnmmmeomZmSoo___uo:miumlmiwr%iom.
[Sign of Set indication] A J

HA /T :Controller and table.
HA/Z : ” (Fully submerged table, 1 needle BL)
HA /N : ” (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)
HA /M : Controller and motor.

HA /TS :Controller and table, T type table legs of set.

HA/Z./S : " (Fully submerged table, 1 needle BL)

HA/N/S : v (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)
HA /T./S/M : Controller and table, T type table legs and motor of set.
HA/Z/S/M: " (Fully submerged table, 1 needle BL)
HA /N/S/M: ” (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)

HA : Only controller. [This machine doesn’t need T+Z+N+S-M]

(Refer to *1)

E . Efka motor is used

System specification: Variation in configuration on the standard model or
minor design modification are shown as sequential numbers.

0:
Ex. 1:

Standard specifications.
Dust drum is replaced by waste receptacle.

Model type are shown as sequential numbers.

0:
R U
Ex. 2 :

504-stitch ( 1- needle)
514-stitch ( 2- needle)

Variation in configurations or major design modifications are shown as

sequential numbers.

0:

> W N

E52 « ETS52
E54
$52

— (Not to be shown
on the type plate)




B Standard
ES52-186AE/504-293-W4,/BL21

_l T7
Model No.

E : Efka motor
is used

Blank: 2-row feed

A : 3-row feed

*1

1 100V single phase

2 200V 3-phase

3 220V "
4 240V ”
5 380V ”
6 415V ”

7 220V single phase

8 240V single phase

9 others

OE-2-60/T/S/M

Indicate only necessary parts to component parts of BL device.
[Sign of Set indication]

T : Controller and table.
Z: ” (Fully submerged table, 1 needle BL)
N : " (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)

M : Controller and motor.
T,/S :Controller and table, T type table legs of set.

2/S: " (Fully submerged table, 1 needie BL)
N/S: " (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)
T,/S/M: Controller and table, T type table legs and motor of set.
Z2/S/M: " (Fully submerged table, 1 needle BL)
N/S/M: " (Fully submerged table, 2 needle BL)
H : Only controlier. [This machine doesn’t need T<Z+N-S-M ]
. Frequency

L——— Voltage code (Refer to *1)

E . Efka motor is used

System specification: Variation in configuration on the standard model or
minor design modification are shown as sequential numbers.
0 : Standard specifications.
Ex. 1 : Dust drum is replaced by waste receptacle.

Mode! type are shown as sequential numbers.
0:
1 : 504-stitch ( 1- needle)
Ex. 2 : 514-stitch ( 2- needle)

.

Variation in configurations or major design modifications are shown as
sequential numbers.
0 :

. E52 « ETS52
E54
: $52

> W DN —

— (Not to be shown
on the type plate)




(AR NEH NED —

2SS
ved
26SLd-264d

- N M <

o

MO B

5%2) B®Y 16 :2
B¥1) B®Y OGS -1
P 0
%%.wﬁ%mﬂ@@ﬁﬁm

Tedd¥YE 1
#0800

WEROG T ER O WTIEE

HH—4—3xtcr d

MR ZBHOEE
HIZ 1 ¥ SPNOFEHE —
ORI
(EYENS-N-Z- L) 2O VH
(Td48¥2 ° " ) u "W/S/N,/ VH
(TdB¥ 1T “UL—LYENTF) " *W/S/2/VH
JAFQO—4—F N AAMBRL - VL—L2RBM NS/ 1/ VH
(1d¥¥%z - " ) u *S/N/VH
(198%1 VL—L¥NTF) " 1S/Z/ VH
JA2MBEL - VL—L2P9800 S, 1/ VH
—4£—F2%EE N/ VYH
(1d48%2 - " ) ” N/ VH
(19B¥% 1 VL—LYEUTF) " 2/ VH
NL—L2BEE: 1L/ VYH
— (EPRE 4] °F pAEE QIR ST RE i O BIZE 1 u
— e

W/S/L/VH/09-2

1L
—4d0

Lol
T2

( Ho2) 6
(u AOVZ) 8
(B A0 L
(w ASTH) 9
(u A0ge) S
Cu AOVZ) b
(u AZ2) €
(B¥= A00Z) 2
(Bysg AOOD) 1
SORETRN
%3
aRge Vv
a¥42 : Hae
B -4-31: d—
B AY

L
19/YM-€62-¥0S/dVO81-25d

BenrxsB






B X H  TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

B L B MR BL DEVICE
A A 2- 3 BL DEVICE COMPONENT PARTS LIST ---------ooe- 2- 3
BRI o F(L~(B) oo e 4- 19 SOLENOID VALVE SET (1)~A(8) -+--iv-osrooemsmormmeesns 4- 19
DY RTLT G = o 20- 21 WASTE RECEPTACLE -----esseoeosressneseessnemcesns 20- 21
FAD KT L), (2) rommmeeemmeseeees 22~ 25  DUST DRUM (1), (2) ---osnossnemmressonessmosmmennecans 22- 23
RIF Ay b e 26- 27 MULTI SOCKET ---rvoeeovonessnesssmesmmnememoneees 26- 27
IFYYvF— (AVFYRRFyF) - 28- 29 AIR CYLINDER(CONDENSED STITCH) ----nonov 28- 29
SIER T — T I oo 30- 31 SEMI-SUBMBRGED TABLE ---r---sss-ossoeessoosseneeooe 30- 31
BULRT — T oo 32- 35  PULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE -------rsersmossomemnoeeos 32- 35
B PR e 36- 37 MOTOR - oevsooesormmenss s 36- 37

BL#A I v VB MACHINE PARTS SPECIFIED FOR BL DEVICE
ME52, E54, ETS52, S52 WE52, E54, ETS52, S52
O T I 1) B 38- 39
TTERBIREHE (2 AREH) oo 40- 41  PINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE) ----------- 10- 41
WE52, E54, ETS52 ME52, E54, ETS52
1 ARG ZERRIT TR oo 42- 43 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)---- 42- 43
2 ARG TP 44- 45 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)---- 44- 45
| AGHATE TR 46- 47 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) ~------- 46- 47
2 AR RFH T 48- 49  THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) --------- 48~ 49
to—, WEMGE, 78 - 50- 51  SENSOR, AIR BLOWER, AIR OTHERS ----v-ooooo- 50- 51
IT=vY vy — RIS e 52- 53 AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER) - 52- 53
Fxm UMy F o e 54~ 55  CHAIN CUTTER :---svevereorsmnossemssenesonsnnseees 54- 55
g I 56~ 61  SPECIFIC PARTS (L)~(3) --roversreoessenessneesssenns 56- 61
WS52 WS 52
1 RGBT 62- 63  THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)---- 62- 63
2 ARG 2T T 64- 65 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)----- 64- 65
L ARG AT THME 66- 67  THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) ~------- 66- 67
2 ARG AT TR o 68- 69  THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) -~ 68- 69
-, WEMHGE, T7—BE - T0- TL  SENSOR, AIR BLOWER, AIR OTHERS --—----ooo- 70- 71
IT— Y vy — (RIBF) 72- 73 AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER) -~ 72- 73
Frm YRy § o e 4= 75 CHAIN CUTTER ---eroreoreesseessessnmsemmsssmeenennecs T4- 5
B OR B e T6- 77 SPECIFIC PARTS :-ressrosmeossseomsssnmssnesnneeas 76- 77
A - T8- 81 GAUGE PARTS LIST --esevesersseeemreomssnmsenimneesee 78- 81
BL:YVE—F—MBBESR 82 MACHINE MOTOR PARTS LIST -------ss-ossoesmereooee 82
BRBEEA LT J R e 83- 86 PART NUMBER INDEX ----vonvoeoesmmmsnosoomseneene 83- 86

—_1 —



Bl (BOE)p Sw Z5 v ) RS Bat

i

v

#

E52-186E
E52-186AE
ETS52-186EFA2
ETS52-186AEFA2

E52-18™E  E52-18TMAE
E52-188E  E52-183AE
E52-18ME
ETS52-187EFA2
ETS52-187AEFAZ
ETS52-188EFB2
ETS52-188AEFB2

E54-186E
E54-186AE

E54-18TME
E54-18TMAE
E54-188E
E54-188AE
E54-18ME

$52-186E
$62-186AE

§52-187E
S52-18TAE
§52-189E

® B &

BL210E
HEmE

BL211E
KEEZ
504

BL220E
R

514

BL221E
R
514

BL31LE
K
504

BL42IE
LUSHZN
514

BL32IE
HEK
514

BL410E
KR
504

BERiFt o b

302900-91 | 30290091

7 A A8
BRfL v b

302900H91 | 302900J91

Wk R

vEE @

304136-91

yubav- (40

300524-91

faM5L G

300520-9U

g G

F=7N

TEIGHH v |

7 -y

T=5— G

VX)L b

BEIvalat

Xz

%N

300520-9U

7 - A8 o

302351A

302887

302900E91

302000691

302900Q91

304136-91 — 304136491 —_— 304136491 —_—
— —_ 300524-91 —_—

300520-9U
74234

30289

XZ

30413

513069-91

300520-9U 300520B9U

Ci79e61-25
302890

5

82 H R

702009A (200V-220V-240V]

7

3 H 2R

02009

(330V+415V-440V]

BLAHRT— 7 MHGE

% ® &

BL210E, 310E | BL211E, 311E

BL220E, 320E

BL221E, 321E

BLA10E

BLA1IE BL420E BL421E

v NS

z

N

=7 (B

302838

302889

304187

304188

F—7N (F)

304159

304159

304183

304183

BEeR G

302867-91 302867A91

302867-91

302867A91

179898-91

198899-91 179898-91 198893-91




BL (Automatic backlatcher) device component parts list

APPLICABLE

MACHINE

E52-186E
E52-186AE
ETS52-186EFA2
ETS52-186AEFA2

E52-18TME  E52-18TMAE
E52-188E  E52-188AE
E52-18ME
ETS52-187EFA2
ETS52-18TAEFA2
ETS52-188EFB2
ETS52-188AEFB2

E54-186E
E54-186AE

E54-18TME
E54-18TMAE
E54-188E
E54-188AE
E54-180ME

$52-186E
§52-186AE

$52-187E
$52-187AE
$52-189E

DEVICE

DESIGNATION

BL210E
For 54
stitch

BL211E
For 504
stitch

BL22IE
For 514
stitch

BL220E
For 514
stitch

BL310E
For 54
stitch

BL320E
For 514
stitch

BL311E
For 504
stitch

BL321E
For 514
stitch

BL420E
For 514
stitch

BLA21E
For 514
stitch

SOLENOID VALVE
SET

SET FOR U.S. A

SOLENOID VALVE ||

MALTIPLE
SOCKET (ASS.)

(ASSEMBLY)
CLE (ASS.)

(ASSEMBLY)

WASTE RECEPTA- |

DUST DRUM

AIR CYLINDER
(ASSEMBLY)

EARTH WIRE

COVER

STOPPER

SEMI-

SUBMERGED|

TABLE
FULLY-

__|SUBMERGED}|

T-SHAPE METAL
LEG (ASS.)

MOTOR COMPLETE

PULLEY

V BELT

PUSH BUTTON

SWITCH

302000-91 | 302900A91
302900J91

302000C01

302900191

302351A

30290009
302900M0

304136-9

300524-9

302887

1 | 302900E91
1 | 302900N91

1 —_—

1 J—

302900691

302900Q91

300520-9U

302900891

302900C91

302900191

300520B9U

742348-92

302892-92

XN

302890

179661-25

%N

Refer to Page 82

Refer to Page 37

702009A (200V-220V-240V]

702009

(380V+415V+440V]

FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE COMPONENT PARTS LIST

BL

BL210E, 310E

BL211E, 311E

BL220E, 320E

BL221E, 321E

BLA10E BLALIE

BLA2IE

SET INDICATION

Z

N

TABLE (UPPER)

302888

302889

304188

TABLE (LOWER)

304159

304159

304183

304183

INSTALLATION
BRACKET (ASS.)

302867-91

302867A91

302867-91

302867A91

179898-91 198899-91

179898-01

198899-01




o=
Standard

TAYHE
For U.S.A.

] v BL210E-BL410E

Standard

T X)) HE
For U.S.A.

T A AHE

RE
Standard




BRAEY M)

REF.
NO.

O obs WO =

PART NO.
L )

302900-91
302900H91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026-91
601093

7022
303448
750016
302422

7022

303448
755034
755035
755037
755039

755040
755041
742343
748002
742371-91

T42365-91
742366-91
742368-91

BEE FRHUA JIAAE HBBEY BABNE BeeEC BEESBEN N4

BUITHEP 2

EUEUNE ¥}
s

S\ % T~
|

BN TARNEa ®
| BTr< <
T W~

O SGE
N
I W=

b AN B H
AN ~NNV ©

= B
A%,

(M

PIT® NEARy HEBDNH Bk HEBHL (v
AN
NE N\
=2 =

\'l \44 Q\’: \:4

I

l
ANAAEER A A AN
AR SENAN

guy U=
|
T T

HH" TEAM

T

g o

3

~—

>

)

[

> O

(8]
3

=8

(4 )

1

1

BEug -

X 3

SOLENOID VALVE SET (1)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE SET
SOLENOID VALVE SET
BRACKET )

SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG

COUPLER SOCKET
JOINT

JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

QT.

—— DD DD bk b ok b b b et bk ek [ N W N [ e

DN = = DN DN

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK

COMMON CORD

BAND

JUNCTION CORD SET

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL

ok ek ok pek DN

— O e b ek

~—

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

P



o=
Standard

7 4 hA ‘
%} BL211E-BL4IE

-

Standard

T XA HE
For U.S.A.

7 AV AhME

Standard




Bty MM2) SOLENOID VALVE SET (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR EFH % W NAME QT.
1 302900491 ®B®#EA v b SOLENOID VALVE SET 1
2 302900091 ®B@EA LW L SOLENOID VALVE SET 1
3 302891 757 v b BRACKET 1
4 4906 AxY (%) /4. 8 SCREW 3
5 522013-91 Vv ¥ a2 b —% - (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
6 522012 74 NVE —-—VvFa2lb-—- 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
T 204023 R & : WASHER : 2
8 204293 AN 4 SPRING WASHER 2
9 7052 XY/ M6 x10 'SCREW 2

10 601081 hTs5T35T PLUG 1
11 601035 TS5V b COUPLER SOCKET 1
12 601076 i F JOINT 1
13 601074 CTHF JOINT 1
14 601111 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 601105 # F CONNECTOR 1
16 522016-91 UV ¥ a2 b — % — (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
17 601117 # F CONNECTOR 1
18 600137 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
19 600132 Fa2-7 TUBE 1
20 561027A91 ®BE A () SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
21 601113 # F CONNECTOR 1
22 7022 ¥xTYV/ M4XxX14 SCREW 2
23 303448 M & WASHER 2
24 561026-91 B A (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 601093 # F CONNECTOR 1
26 7022 Y2V /M4x14 SCREW 2
27 303448 R & WASHER 2
28 750016 wFeae TERMINAL BOARD 1
29 302422 R ®FE NAME PLATE 1
30 7022 ETxTYV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
31 303448 K & WASHER 2
32 755034 -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
33 755035 X -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
34 755036 T -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
35 755037 X -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
36 755039 X -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
37 755040 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
38 755041 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
39 742343 2 v a-F COMMON CORD 1
40 748002 KRNV EF BAND 10
41 742371-91 H#a3 - Fevy bt JUNCTION CORD SET 1
42 742365-91 @3- F (REHF) JUNCTION CORD 1
43 742366-91 H# a3 -F (KS) JUNCTION CORD 1
44 742368-91 @3- F (KM x) JUNCTION CORD 1



-
Standard

BL220E-BL420E

®
CT) For USA:
.

Standard

T A1) AiE)
For U.S.A.

T AU HA

- 22
Standard




Bty M3

REF.
NO.

b
SCSWoO-I;, T WO DD

Pt e et ek b
QbW =

DD = bt ek b
QwWoo-I™m

oo
—

PART NO.
HeEs

302900B91
302900K91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026-91
601093

7022
303448
750016
302422

7022

303448
755034
755035
755037
755039

755040
755041
742343
748002
T423T1A91

742365-91
742366-91
742368-91
742369-91

BUTHY S
by atir o

TAHE ®
s
NN W T—~S/d
|

SN
A NIBRE
S RN Bl o HO9 SR
AN ~N\VY © Nd
= = | S N [ =B
> -~ % < go T w-—

(#)

AN
=
N

G\ G

PR NN HEBNH B L HEBHL LN
\ &
2N
> IOp

|
AR A A\ A\

\'1 \? \‘4 \‘l
|
<

[IANR SRNAN
|
< T

S
-
7|

BEEE BHUS] 444 ARERHF HHARHEE BB BRI H

BEER BEBAMI
(SN S S S|

|
TR

(AN
—_—

4

M

X
—

< B

o

~

|
Y
I

— (M)

N

HXx=a8

g -
VWX ~—$
gv

~—

NAME

SOLENOID
SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
FILTER/RE

FILTER/RE
WASHER
SPRING WA
SCREW
PLUG

COUPLER S
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/RE
CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE
SOLENOID

CONNECTOR
SCREW
WASHER
SOLENOID
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL
NAME PLAT
SCREW

WASHER

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL

SOLENOID VALVE SET (3)

VALVE SET
VALVE SET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY
GULATOR
SHER

OCKET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

BOARD
E

COMMON CORD

BAND

JUNCTION

JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION

CORD SET

CORD
CORD
CORD
CORD

QT.

— O b b b e el el " ) DD = = DO DD —— DD DD b ek ek ek e bt e et ek ek —_ 0D B DD bt QD b b b

[y



© &
Standard
TAUHE
For U.S.A.

] BL221E-BLA21E

s

e
Standard

T A1) hHm[E
For U.S.A.

T A hE
For US.A.

g
Standard




BHRAEY M4

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BREE

302900C91
302900L91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027A91

601113
7022
303448
561026-91
601093

7022
303448
750016
302422

7022

303448

755034

755035
755036
755037

755039
755040
755041
742343
748002

T423T71A91
742365-91
742366-91
742368-91
742369-91

S BHUIHY R
Y\ W T—~<dd

|

< ~ T

¥y W=
3

3

BY oxxdisasa R
HNUBRR
I~ NN

¥ O Bl W WO SUE
AN ~NN © <
= -] |
> ~ Ny

(%)

AN
=
-

| 1B NN MBIV HE B HHE HEBHL LA
ANG 1SRN
\ 3
2
> I

I
PANRNANAN BN A A2

ANANANAN
I
<&

ANRURANANRN
- |
=

HEEEE BUJAd 44448 HBIEH XHARHEE BHIIET ERZBY 3
BRuRRE BH
(CRURTRINT!
Il
TR
~———~¥
Ay BN
SEn@-
VX —P
gv

/7 4. 8
— (4)

Fal-4%-

- (#)

~—

SOLENOID VALVE SET (4)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE SET
SOLENOID VALVE SET
BRACKET

SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG

COUPLER SOCKET
JOINT

JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
COMMON CORD
BAND

CORD SET
CORD
CORD
CORD
CORD

JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION

Q.

b bk ek DO DD DD B e

Ph ph sk ek

O b b b b P e ek ek DD oD = DN

b ek ek b b



L 2
Standard

O .
T XY AhE
e

7
Standard

T A AR
For U.S.A.

7 A AR




Bty M5)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wRES

302900D91
302900M91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026A91
601093

7022
303448
750016
302422

7022

303448
755034
755035
755037
755038

755039
755040
755041
755042
742343

748002

742371B91
742365-91
742366-91
742367-91

742368-91

HF BEHEEE U4 SISAE HREEH ZHEEE BAVIEC BERAOBY SH

B O RRIT|B M

BY <xdasa R
EURVINE:'%: 1
BUITHY 3
| K-S

B NENBN WEBN BN E A RHERG LA

D SN BN R -
NN NY - A T N 5
I Y= |

b N B M
~ N\ ~N\ <©
B = 2

\‘\Hb \4
\ 3# AN
2N =

(CENENEN
|

|

ANRN AN AN AN SN AV AN A

IS NANANAN
I

N~
-
| AN
TTTTT

(SRERERE
[

8}
|
-

T T

~—

A\ Ae))

N

NS

/\A’\d
¥ UEBS

—_—

/4.,
- (M)

Falb-—-4a -

1

8

(#)

1

wwmEt-

&
%

P ~—3

SOLENOID VALVE SET (5)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE SET
SOLENOID VALVE SET
BRACKET

SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG

COUPLER SOCKET
JOINT

JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
COMMON CORD

BAND

JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION

CORD SET
CORD
CORD
CORD SET

JUNCTION CORD

QT.

b ek ek bk b Pk ok ek b DN DD = = DN DD e DN DD b Pd fah fod ek Pk ek ek kb DD DD DD b QD et ek b

— ek ke O



i 3
Standard

T AN AE

For U.S.A. BI_3I 1 E

HEE

Standard

T 4 ) HE
For U.S.A.

T AN A




EikF Y M6)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BRES

302900E91
302900N91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027A91

601113
7022
303448
561026A91
601093

7022
3034438
750016
302422

7022

303448
755034
755035
755036
755037

755038
755039
755040
755041
755042

742343
748002
T42371B91
742365-91
742366-91

742367-91
742368-91

Y

BUTHY S

HNIURR
F

S\ v T~<Sadd
|

BY <x*Vaa »
| -3

WoOod SR
<
¥y =

¥« Bilow
AN ~N\ <

= 2
- 2

(M

AN
=

G\ X
\
2

B NN WEREB N BE N BEBHY LA
N

A4 dgd ddddE HBEEHE SHARHE BIIRCT BB 3H
. I
AN ANAANEN N AN SEEAN N AN SN 4
AN TN AN AN NN AN
i i P A | |

|

kY

& HHERU
BE IRV
Uy duy

|

I
7 T

T T

~—

>

)

>

N

T B

(#)

1

1

1

ng-r
~ ¥

=®u

x|

NAME

SOLENOID
SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
FILTER/RE

FILTER/RE
WASHER

‘SPRING WA

SCREW
PLUG

COUPLER S
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/RE
CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE
SOLENOID

CONNECTOR
SCREW
WASHER
SOLENOID
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL
NAME PLAT
SCREW

WASHER

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SOLENOID VALVE SET (6)

VALVE SET
VALVE SET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY
GULATOR
SHER

OCKET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

BOARD
E

COMMCN CORD

BAND

JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION

JUNCTION
JUNCTION

CORD SET
CORD
CORD

CORD SET
CORD

QT.

b pred b nh ek Pt et b DD DD =t =t DD DD —— BN DD = e e b pd ok ek ek 0 DN BN = — QO b b

bt b ek D



@ *S#t;!ndard
T AV AR
O BL320E

| N

Standard
T AU DA
For U.S.A.

For US.A.

anqaar
() )




BAtEY M)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
»eEs

302900F91
302900P91
302891
4906
522013-91

522012
204023
204293

7052
601081

601035
601076
601074
601111
601105

522016-91
601117
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026A91
601093

7022
303448
750016
302422

7022

303448
755034
755035
755037
755038

755039
755040
755041
755042
742343

748002

742371C91
742365-91
742366-91
T742367-91

742368-91
742369-91

HH HEHEEEER Udd4d J444E AREEHN RARAS BAIIHC HIRY 94

BUTEY 3R
b ali od

<
N\ W T~Sagd
| = RN

BN TXNEas ®
T w—

JG R
<
JOd=
SRR

d W

A B
AN ~NN ©
= & |
> - 2

¥«
B

AN
=
>

AANG 1 AN
\ 3

T NN HBD N B H A By B (N URSR
0
2R
> I

|
ANIVAN AN AN BN AN AN

[SENANANAN
I
<

NNANANAN
I
=

~
-
AN

Bh LUTTE A
guyuyy
|
TTnTTT
~——
CRE
u i

(AN
|

T

_~—

- (&)

|3

1

1

AR

I ~%
¥
I

%

~—

- I
S

NAME

SOLENOID
SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
FILTER/RE

FILTER/RE
WASHER
SPRING WA
SCREW
PLUG

COUPLER S
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

FILTER/RE
CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE
SOLENOID

CONNECTOR
SCREW
WASHER
SOLENOID
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL
NAME PLAT
SCREW

WASHER

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SOLENOID VALVE SET (D)

VALVE SET
VALVE SET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY
GULATOR
SHER

OCKET

GULATOR ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

VALVE ASSEMBLY

BOARD
E

COMMON CORD

BAND

JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION
JUNCTION

JUNCTION
JUNCTION

CORD SET
CORD
CORD
CORD SET

CORD
CORD

QT.

Pt ek ek ek D brd ok ek ek ek bbb ek ed DN B = = DD N et DD DD = b pad ek ok ok bk ok ok ok ok DD DD DD = — D b ek ek

[UEGEN



;i
Standard

T A)HhE

O
CT) For U.S.A. BL32 1 E

-
Standard

T X)) HEAE
For U.S.A.

J

T XU HE
For U.S.A.

;4
Standard




SR L4y k) SOLENOID VALVE SET (8)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB/ T % W NAME QT.
1 302900691 ®BEA LV b SOLENOID VALVE SET 1
2 302900Q91 ®BAHF LW b SOLENOID VALVE SET 1
3 302891 7357 v b BRACKET 1
4 4906 2V (%) /4. 8 SCREW 3
5 522013-91 V ¥ a2V - % — (#l) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
6 522012 74 NVE& -V Fa2l—- 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
7 204023 & WASHER 2
8 204293 N XS SPRING WASHER 2
9 7052 ¥x2Y /M6 x10 SCREW 2

10 601081 hITs57T357 PLUG 1
11 601035 ATV b COUPLER SOCKET 1
12 601076 # F JOINT 1
13 601074 T # F JOINT 1
14 601111 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 601105 #F CONNECTOR 1
16 522016-91 Vv ¥ a2V — % — (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
17 601117 # F CONNECTOR : 1
18 600137 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
19 600132 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 561027491 B A (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
21 601113 # F CONNECTOR 1
22 7022 EXxTV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
23 303448 & WASHER 2
24 561026491 ®B& A (#) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 601093 #F CONNECTOR 1
26 7022 TxTY /M4 x14 SCREW 2
27 303448 & WASHER 2
28 750016 W F B TERMINAL BOARD 1
29 302422 i/ WFE NAME PLATE 1
30 7022 X2V /M4 x14 SCREW 2
31 303448 & WASHER 2
32 755034 R -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
33 755035 R -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
34 755036 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
35 755037 R -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
36 755038 X -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
37 755039 X -7 -V MARK SEAL 1
38 755040 X -2y =N MARK SEAL 1
39 755041 -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
40 755042 v -2y =W MARK SEAL 1
41 742343 2€ 32— F COMMON CORD 1
42 748002 WMRRNF BAND 10
43 742371C91 H#a3-Fev b JUNCTION CORD SET 1
44 742365-91 S @2 - F (R&EFHF) JUNCTION CORD 1
45 742366-91 H #2—-F (K S) JUNCTION CORD 1
46 742367-91 *h#2— F (=3 — 4% — ) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
47 742368-91 @2 — F (HKHEx) JUNCTION CORD 1
48 742369-91 H#2-F (P NRBY) JUNCTION CORD 1



BL210E-220E-310E-320E-410E-420E




o pavoa—

PART NO.
LN

300524-91
300104A
300105
300106
300365

300107A
300108
300110
300109
4300

4805
204585
4910
4113
4803

303448
601047
600136
601046
608000

302749
600118
600135
302750

4911

601104
300033E
300376
300377
600117

302750
4911
601104
300521-91
300522

300523
600121
755034
755035
600138

755065
600123
755066
600086
601112

755032
755033
748002
748034

%
')

RS
STrTTT R

MINENE- N
+ NIIE/ST

SEH RS

IS I BNNDR B XA AVCUUVV
+ U

ISR AN HEZ HUFUR
I NANG U
G NN NN

NB U NEN W

MAEXEN
PN ANV wd

|
NN

H
N1\

R % I T
PABANA

B BRAH BASHN

EE

av a2 — (#M)
a2V 22— (M)
avya2- (L)
av 22— (TF)
2 — B

9_

wk (B) (#4)
v b (B)
/M5B X5H0
vw b/ M5
() /5. 1
/M4 x20

w /M4

7 X

7 R

N F

w

(%) /4 1
21— (M)

2 - ¥ —

v bk

(%) /4 1
2 — (M)

a - —

v - W

=W

i

F a2 —F

7

F a2 -7

v

=N

¥ =W

v F

v F

WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

FILTER SUPPORT

AIR FILTER

RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

WASHER
RUBBER CUFF
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND

JOINT
HOSE
HOSE
BRACKET
SCREW

JOINT

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

HOSE

BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE
HOSE

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
TUBE

MARK TUBE
PIPE
MARK TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
BAND
BAND

QT.

— et DD = DD Pk ek ek b ek bt b b DD Pk bk ek ek OO b pb ok DD b b ik O W LW NN DD bbb ok ok b ek ek

3, - W



BL211E-221E-311E-321E




A b KFZLA()

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wneEs

300520-9U
300415A90U
300390-UA
300392
300391

4202
300416-UA

300407-91

300404
4202

4805
303067
300409
300400

300401
300418
300419
300420
300421

210525
300411
601046
600119
600120

608000
302749
600118
600135
302750

4911
601104
300033F
300376
300377A

600117
302750
4911
601104
300521-91

300522
300523
600121
755034
755035

600138
755065
600123
755066
303821AUA

4904
300423-91

4110
600092
600124

755067
755036
600086
601112
755032

755033
748002
748034
300381

4516

AU wREROD

4 TIRF~7T R
NEw N\ me By
~\J
>
=

PN
\' -

HEISH ZuMbra ®

b
B W NA
U s |

k
M5x16
/M5

N
<

1
AN TR
< ¥HN
> o+
£ <
-

p-
|
=
NI
|

IR~
N
N

|
NN N NNYA

K

%
|
g

.
d

<
|

&
e~
= H
I —

AN

[

NAVYHN GO

SHOAEAE N
SR

v b
(%) /4.

2y — (M)

I2B|HLH
N |
U N

XN
NNWNSY

R AN AN
W

-7

MY ||
"

|

N

) /3.
4 x 8

§

.
s

M NN HMIHIH
RN
NOd N~
= B

Y
|
Nt

2

|4 )
(ISR

W

[\
|

™

HAEES BRI BHHSH SIHAH BN

AN SR

*HER !
N¥ VUV

M5x20

M5 x16

1

5

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSENMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY

GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

NAME PLATE

FIBER DRUM

RUBBER CUFF
HOSE

HOSE

CORD BAND
JOINT
HOSE

HOSE
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
VENTURI
DIFFUSER
NOZZLE

HOSE

BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

VENTURI COMPLETE

DIFFUSER
NOZZLE
HOSE

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

TUBE

MARK TUBE
PIPE

KARK TUBE
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
AIR BLOWER
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK SEAL
TUBE
JOINT
MARK SEAL

MARK SEAL
BAND

BAND
SPRING
SCREW

ST DRUM (1)

QT.

B e

N = 00 00 OO 1=t b b

e = DD —— et et OO 0D DD b ek et ek ek —— DD = et i b DD — e b b P bt Ba e 8RO RO O B

- N 0O



BLAIME-421E




SZMNKTLAL2) DUST DRUM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB % & & NAME QT.
1 300520B9U0 ¥ X F F 354 (M) DUST DRUE ASSEMBLY 1
2 300415A9U0 L ¥ () COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 300390-UA i & & COVER/BODY 1
4 300392 #H Ry b GASKET 1
5 300391 HAFEY GUIDE PIN 4
6 4202 Y2V /M5 Xx16 SCREW 4
7 300416-UA & /\ — COVER 1
8 300407-91 7 1 N & — FILTER 1
9 300404 HRAy v GASKET 1

10 4202 Y2V /M5 X16 SCREW 8
11 4805 AAFrYF/ M5 NUT 8
12 303067 AEY ¥ ; SPRING WASHER 8
13 300409 ©F HANDLE 1
14 300400 #F CONNECTOR 2
15

16 300401 ogwv 2+ v EF NUT 2
17 300418 #FEts BASE 2
18 300419 2R # VALVE 2
19 300420 =% PIN 2
20 300421 = I AR SPRING 2
21 210525 8% NAME PLATE 1
22 300411 27 A4AN—-FIF 4 FIBER DRUM 1
23 601046 b BN s B VS RUBBER CUFF 4
24 600119 ’ - R HOSE 1
25 600120 h = R HOSE 1
26 608000 " - ANV F CORD BAND 4
27 302749 " F JOINT 1
28 600118 K’ =2 HOSE 1
29 600135 ’ - R HOSE 1
30 302750 757w b BRACKET 1
31 4911 XXV (F) /4.1 SCREW 2
32 601104 #F JOINT 1
33 300033F Ny Fal)-— VENTURI 1
34 300376 F47a2-Y- DIFFUSER 1
35 300377A J X W NOZZLE 1
36 600117 b S HOSE 1
37 302750 737 vk BRACKET 1
38 4911. A2V (%) /4. 1 SCREW 2
39 601104 #F JOINT 1
40 300521-91 X F 29— (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
41 300522 Fa472—-Y- DIFFUSER 1
42 300523 J X W NOZZLE 1
43 600121 R’ - R HOSE 1
44 755034 R-=-7 Y -=-N MARK SEAL 1
45 755035 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
46 600138 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
47 755065 v - Fa-7 MARK TUBE 2
48 600123 Fa-7 PIPE 1
49 755066 2 -2Fa2-7 MARK TUBE 2
50 303821BUA YR % WASTE CHUTE 1
51 4904 A2y (m) /3. 5 SCREW 2
52 300423-91 k{4 ¥ AIR BLOWER 1
53 4110 ¥xY/M4ax38 SCREW 1
54 600092 F -7 TUBE 1
55 600124 Fa-7 TUBE 1
56 755067 > -2Fa2-7 MARK TUBE 2
57 755036 T -2 =W WARK SEAL 1
58 600086 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
59 601112 " F JOINT 1
60 755032 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
61 755033 -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
62 748002 8 WAN AN ' BAND 8
63 748034 HMINF BAND 5
64 300381 28 AR SPRING 1
65 4516 ¥xY/M5x20 SCREW 1



T

AT AT A




TIVFI Iy b

REF.

=
o

—
SWO~ID G WD =

el
W DO =

PART NO.
BRES

601109-91
601099
4911
601103
600115

600125
600126
755061
755062
755063

755068
755069
755070

R R

R R A AN

H RN

NN WNWW

L

NN NN

MULTI SOCKET

NAME QT.

MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY
MULTI SOCKET

SCREW

JOINT

TUBE

N O bt =

TUBE
TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE

Pk ek ek ) b

MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE 1

[



BL310E-311E-320E-321E




IF7—S Y H— (AT RART Y F) AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT a2 ® NAME QT.
1 513069-91 7>y ¥ - (M) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 207924 B & WASHER 2
3 513068 A AU IV S AIR CYLINDER 1
4 302831 73 %% v bk BRACKET 1
5 4570 ¥xY /M5 X35 SCREW 2
6 527002 Z¥ - Farvbrtno—-3>— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
T 755038 T -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
8 755042 T -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
9 600124 Fa-7 TUBE 1

10 755064 > -2Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1
11 600139 Fa-7 TUBE 1
12 755053 2R -2 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
13 302832 + v 7N KNUCKLE 1
14 306587 ¥ v PIN 1
15 303097 ik X & RING 2
16 300386 Vv LINK 1
17 300387 A LEVER 1
18 4515 2T/ M6 Xx14 SCREW 3
19 204023 R & WASHER 2
20 306676 E & WASHER 2
21 300385 5 v F LATCH 1
22 303335 & & WASHER 1
23 536 L CHAIN 1
24 4301 AARXTY /M5B X25 SCREW 2
25 4901 3 4 SCREW 2
26 204585 K & WASHER 2



.

BL200E-BL300E
SERIES

SERIES

BL400E

SERIES




Eaxr—TI SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT &2 ® NAME QT.
1 302887 F-TW TABLE 1
2 304136-91 YWWM= (M) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
3 205468AJA Y M ® ( A) WASTE CHUTE 1
4 4905 AxTV (F) /4 5 SCREW 4
5 205469-JA WA * (B) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
6 205470BJA W R ® ( C) WASTE CHUTE 1
7 4904 %2 (W) /3 5 SCREW 3
8 302892-92 H )N - COVER 1
9 4911 A2V (®%) /4 1 SCREW 2
10 302890 F—-7TWN TABLE 1
11 304136A91 4R % (#) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
12 205468AJA W R % ( A) WASTE CHUTE 1
13 4905 A2V (F#) /4 5 SCREW 4
14 205469-JA WM ® ( B) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
15 302873-JA W M= (C) WASTE CHUTE 1
16 4904 A2y (m) ~/3. 5 SCREW 2
17 304135 &¢n (8|) TH TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE) 1



BL200E-BL300E

BL210E-220E
BL310E-320E

© O

()~
(O~
O

E-221E
E-321E

66

&Y
30

o I_O

o)
VA,

SERIES

1K§tH
2 For 1-needle

@ 2AtH
For 2-needle

1 BL210E-220E

BL310E-320E

-
BL211E-221E
BL311E-321E

~
BL210E-220E
BL310E-320E




27— (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
neES

302867-91

302867A91

213595
7157
4807

240274
202700
7159
2025717
4818

202045
200728

4910
204585
213594

4905
213593
4905
210742
5118

5137
213596
4905
7042
4800

202875
302888
302889
304159
302892-92

4911

JREME O ®

I BNNEAR NFENUN FDHDNDN BUXIPRN B ITID

I
PNNN

GPEREEC

Al
-

HEA I S@IE

SFEXS

% FYNNE

NN\ T
TREN~~
N-XEE
o m——
=)
ow

AN
=
o

vw b/ MEB6

B iy B Tl
OB

g

(%) /5.

' S
=

"
4

+UUMHE U UI N
SN\ —~F

A
-

o
(=]

1

FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE (1)

NAME

INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY
INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY

NUT
SCREW
NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

RING

NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

WASHER

WASTE GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

NUT

WASTE GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (LOWER)
COVER

SCREW

QT.

1
1
4
4
2

—0 DO b b

B DD = QO

— b b GO QO LW DO = b

[N



BL400E

SERIES

@~ BL410E-420E

© O

O~
BLA11E-421E
@~

For 1-needle

@ 2X4tH
For 2-needle

BL410E-420E

4 ™ \
BL411E-421E | ? BL410E-420E
3 ﬁg




%X F—TI(2)

REF.
NO.

WM N b OB =

bk fud b ok —
oD DD =

15

PART NO.
LR

179898-91

179899-91

213595
7157
4807

240274
202700
179888-91
4506
2014717

202868
4910
204585
213594
4905

213593
4905
210742
5118
5137

179891-15
4905

137142
7042
4800

202875
304187
304188
304183
302892-92

4911

GHEAEHE N

MY B Fucph

~ N
-y J

PN
HNADND NBUPH BNIZZ

GPEEARY FE@EAE

UM UGS UM

StEEYE
[ BNEHNE BNENJ
~+ &

YN
[
N{

<\ wmim
TR\~~~
AN -1

~F ¥\ ~% ~3F

< N\
-2 H

zo._svv
- X O

g

RN
T
AN
=
Qo

- H- # H
N aQXx N\ AN N
- o NN I %)

N\ w
= X
w

.1 SCREW

FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE (2)

NAME QT.

INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
NUT 4
2 00 SCREW 4
0 NUT 12

SPRING WASHER 12
WASHER 12
BRACKET 4
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

4
4
WASHER 4
1 SCREW 2
WASHER 2
WASTE GUIDE 1
5 SCREW 3

BRACKET
5 SCREW
WASTE CHUTE
2 SCREW
NUT

B B DD

WASTE GUIDE
5 SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (LOWER)
COVER

bk Pk b b Q) QLB DD

o8



0l0[0[0

E—5—(#) DE B EII2E A BIL T2 &0,
See page 82 about the motor (assembly).

QE-5— A

For motor assembly @.

@x—5— (M)A

For motor assembly @).

@E-—5— ()M

For motor assembly 3.

@E=y—-H
For motor assembly @.

XITHEBMML TR a0,
See page 37.

_:H(3-phase)

380, 415, 440V
200, 220, 240V




T— 45— Bk

MOTOR

REF. PART NO.
NO. W& B F % & NAME QrT.
1 802097-91 = 72 Ah € — % — (M) EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE 1
2 802097A91 = 7 AHF — % — (M) EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE 1
3 802097B91 =X 7 HE® — &% — (M) EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE 1
4 802097C91 =T 7 AhHE-—-%— (M) EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE 1
5 802101 r7h€E—-X— EFKA MOTOR 1
6 802101A 727 hHhE—-—X — EFKA MOTOR 1
7 802101B 72 hE - X — EFKA MOTOR 1
8 802101C 7 hE—&— EFKA MOTOR 1
9 802098 mBRy 22 CONTROL BOX 1
10 802099 WMERY 7 R CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
11 802100 vEBRHS DETECTOR 1
12 712014 S g e v — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
13 - --—--- E-4F-FJ-Yy - MOTOR PULLEY 1
14 -=———--- VXNV E V BELT 1
15 302351A BT ¥ PIN 1
16 179661-25 R F w I\ — STOPPER 1
17 7019 T2V /M4 x8 SCREW 1
18 4821 AAFY /M4 NUT 1
19 702009 4w F SWITCH 1
20 702009A A F SWITCH 1
21 742348-92 7 — A # EARTH WIRE 1
22 742370-91 S @2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
Be—bs—T—U— A® |@ VALF (BEX) | BLEEME:v
Iy oy B oE BL%B% bt A
50HzM | 60HzE | 50HE 6 OHzAl | 50/60Hz(S. P. M)
BL DEVICE @MOTOR PULLY(OUTSIDE DIA.)|{ @ V BELT (LENGTH) S.P.M
MACHINE MODELS
DESIGNATION | 5 0Hz 60Hz 5 0Hz 6 0Hz 50 / 60 Hz
B B s | s | o | S | DA |
B52-18TME  /514-393-W | 556 (M40) 555(M39)
E52-187THAB  /514-363-W | BL22E, 2218 | 565($135) | 562(¢110) 6700 / 6700
B52-180ME  /514-393-W X560(H44) | 3568(H43)
T R e | oo | s 0 | oS |0 | 0/
5, Ao | o | o |4 |0 |
B54-187TME  /514-393-W 555(M39) | 520(M38)
B54-187TMAE  /514-363-W | BL320E, 321E | 564($125) | 561(¢105) 6300 / 6400
B54-189ME  /514-393-W X568(M43) | %558 (H42)
I P
BTS52-1868 FA2/504-393-W 555(M39) | 520(H38)
B A 0 sos | BLRIOB 211 | 562(¢110) | 560(¢ 80) | 222l | w2 i) 5500 / 5500
BTS52-1878 FA2/514-393-W 555(M39) | 520(M38)
ETS52- 187AEFA2/514-363- | BL220B 221E | 562(¢110) | 56008 90) | sgp(yyz) | 3x557(MAL) 5500 / 5500
BTS52-188B FB2/514-493-W 520(M38) | 307(M37)
BTS52- 188ABFB2/514-463-W | DL220B. 221 | 560( 90) | 550(¢ 75) | wernqiyg)) | 3556 (H40) 4500 / 4500
O N | BLatOB 411E | 567($150) | 566(9140) o) L 7500 / 8500
S52-1878  /514-393-W B57T(MAL) | 555(M39)
S52-187TAE  /514-363-W | BLAZOE, 4218 | 567(¢150) | 563(¢120) 7500 / 7300
S52-189F  /514-393-W X5TIME0) | %481 (M48)
X2 Et A

Fully-submerged Installation



Yel.felele




INFTSYH | MULTI PLUG

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEER & & NAME | ~an
1 601108-91 = NVF 7357 (&) MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
2 601098 TNFTSST MULTI PLUG 1
3 601100 #F JOINT 2
4 601101 # F JOINT 4
5 600127 Fa-7 TUBE 1
6 600128 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
7 600130 Fa-7 TUBE 1
8 600134 Fa-7 TUBE 1
9 600131 Fa-7 TUBE 1

10 600080A Fa-7 TUBE 1
11 755061 R=UVFa-7 MARK TUBE 1
12 755062 P-=2Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1
13 755063 R=-Fa-"7 MARK TUBE 1
14 755023 = F -7 MARK TUBE 1
15 755069 R F -7 MARK TUBE 1
16 755025 = Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1



E52-E54-ETS52
2FstH

For 2-needle

E52-E54-187ME,188E
ETS52-187E, 188E
S52-187E

E52-E54-187MAE, 188AE
ETS52-187AE, 188AE
S52-187AE

E52+E54-189ME
$52-189E




JNEREN4E (2 & 5t)

REF.
NO.

QL WD =

PART NO.
LR )

302824-9F
303895AFD
5345
811071
303896

1216
1170
3091
5142
303897A91

2193
303899
301870

5604
210307

5142
302788
302898
302914

THIEHA NHNE R

aaH HRIF

NBNN YTNIE

A
-y

P

mEmEmy A
ARIG BI¥NN ¥
N B

SAVVES S - TS
< AN ~

IANVA A VAV

NN NN

&

N AN araa TrHaTE
e} PN 'S

@]

Q
>

U]v

XX X

FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

NAME QT.

FINGER DRIVE COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID

BRACKET

b ek DN ek b

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

SCREW
LEVER

Lamil ol -2 0

SCREW
COVER
HOOK
SCREW
WASHER

[ S SV Y

SCREW

COVER FINGER
COVER FINGER
COVER FINGER

e )



ES2-EH4-ETSH2
1 X§tH
For 1-needle

_@ E52-54-186AE
ETS52-186AE

E52-54-186E
ETS52-186E

(™




| KSHRIRFP 1 818 . THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. S B B % W NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX §t NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 211392B91 ##H 757 v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
3 5645 ¥ 2V /C9O9x11 SCREW. 2
4 302905 N SHAFT 1
5 303979 E# /%% SPRING 1
6 4819 Ay b/M3 NUT 2
7 302670-91 Z MM x (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
8 302671-91 ZMMx (&) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
9 302672 AR_MWx (k) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1

10 302674 7355w bk BRACKET 1
11 5644 BiFxvy/CH SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFrvF/CH NUT 1
13 302670A91 2 m#Hx () CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
14 302671A91 XMW x (FH) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
15 302672A AR (K) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
16 302673 AU RN AS 3 SPRING 1
17 1186 T2V /€C3%x3. 56 SCREW 1
18 5142 ¥xTV/C4xT SCREW 2
19 302735 + v b NUT 1
20 210046A XA /WA N - GUIDE/FRONT COVER 1
21 302729-91 WA NAT 7 SUCTION PIPE 1
22 302681 7355w bk BRACKET 1
23 5012 TxYV/C3x%x5.,. 5 SCREW 2
24 5441 E¥xY/CH X9 5 SCREW 2
25 302680 v - LEVER 1
26 302733 vy oa BUSHING 1
27 201185 B & WASHER 1
28 4009-1 ¥xY/ChH5XT, 5 SCREW 1
29 5643 vy xY/C 4 SCREW 2
30 302683 AN COVER 1
31 2905 ¥y /CH5 x4 5 SCREW 2
32 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
B TXX XXX XY= Y=Y T, PLEASE NOTE : MX X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
78~81H 2B L T L&, So please refer to pages 78~81 and
— 43— confirm the correct parts.



E52-E54-ETSH2
24K §t A (For 2-needle)

E52-E54-187ME, 188E, 189ME E52-E54-187MAE, 188AE
ETS52-187E, 188E ETS52-187AE, 188AE

Om




78~81H 2 BH L T B aun, —45

2 ASLIR T 8 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB ® 5 % ®» NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX $t K NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 302785-91 W7 S5 v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
3 5645 ¥V /C9x11 SCREW 2
4 302905 ] SHAFT 1
5 303979 E % )% 2 SPRING 1
6 4819 ANAFY /M3 NUT 2
T 302786 v BV AN COVER 1
8 4009-1HC ¥ 2 Y / C 5 x 17 5 SCREW 2
9 302782-91 ZHRMMx (&) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
10 302783 Z2RM (LK) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
11 5644 B2 /C5H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAAFrvy F/CH NUT 1
13 302787 2TV YN X% SPRING 1
14 1186 T2 /€C3%x3. 5 SCREW 1
15 302785A91 $tH/ 757 v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
16 XXXXXX 8 NEEDLE PLATE 1
17 302894-91 ZRM#Mx (F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
18 302895 2R (L) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
19 302735 + v b NUT 1
20 210046A XWN 0 AN - GUIDE/FRONT COVER 1
21 302729A91 WA N1 7 SUCTION PIPE 1
22 302681 TS5y vk BRACKET 1
23 5012 T2 /C3x5, 56 SCREW 2
24 5441 ¥x,/C5x9, b SCREW 2
25 302680 VN - LEVER 1
26 302733 7w Y oa BUSHING 1
27 201185 B & WASHER 1
28 4009-1 E¥xY/ChB5xT7, b SCREW 1
29 5328 ETxV/C4x6. 3 SCREW 2
30 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
FEITX XX XXX 37— F 8=y 1, PLEASE NOTE : "X X X X X X J is one of the gauge parts.

So please refer to pages 78~81 and

confirm the correct parts.



E52-E54-ETS52

1 K&tH (| -needle)




| FitRFTFHREB

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

301386A91
301529-BA
306306
306307
306575

208449
210319
306359
208448
208447

201037
303923-BA
201086
303924-BA
201068

811036
303929

5094
303930
303931

54217
301389 -
4009-1
5117
2903

301390
301387
4009-1
302757
303927

303926

1196
303928
303664
301388

1229
303662

- 206665

301382-HD
301391

5117
207116
301392

5461

~B
B

- I,
BH—~F

XEBERER

=B
-

+H
NS
- T

A 1

‘.{4
&E-E—-@

~
-5

QT

VA
o

2

Qo @

(AN - R\
O1T N w

N EINSESI NANAN N U\ EA NN~ H
QT |
(3]

@]
w

SN T XN UX XRUT
<
aQ -
W

*
AN S 13 RN

FNRH Shr3dd 33N 2XANN HEKEEF BAHENS AXEXYH BINBMEBEY FEXXy »
- a H o\
(5}

NUhY RMYBEEY UBENE BB NNNEHY BRINIC RN SHENH

UITG
NN

S~

26

= Q0 ~J (3]

oy b (#)

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

NAME

TENSION POST BURACKET COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION POST COMPLETE
TENSION POST

RING

FELT

TENSION DISC
Cup

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
BURACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE LABEL
SHAFT/THREAD RELEASE

PLATE/TENSION RELEASE
SCREW

BRACKET/TENSION RELEASE
THREAD GUIDE

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
THREAD RELEASER PIN

TOP COVER

THREAD GUIDE PRESSER BAR

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR
BRACKET

SCREW

— et T D DO =D = QD = b b ) Pt b Ll - Pt b ik ek ek ol o S Pk b ek DD DD

Push ok b b



EH2-EH4-ETSH2
@ 2 & £1H (2-needle)




2 A $HREAFHE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
meEs

301503A9F
301529
306306
201553A
200983

208449
210319
306359
208448
208447

201037
301530
201086
301533-FA
208449

301531
201068
811036
303929

5094

303930

303931
54217

301389
4009-1

5117

2903
301390
301504

4009-1

302825
303927
301505

1196
303928

303664
301388

1229
303662
301526

206665
301382-HD
301391
5117
207116

301392
5461

R

*EREEE
BN 3

+H BT
S8 -
- T

HRNBRR PREQH
S+ N>
TS N~ N

-~ ~

NN S
QT T~

CGEPUNS G
N EINN N NU¥ Ny~
ok e X! (@] Q

AV S BN

X N X%
(@]

1N - 4

X XN
Q-

N#E I RIbN\S

mNEYE SHYUE SENEET NN NHNEIHR NICHR
Uy U
apd v o\

N O FHXEd SRS R HUNHH HEFEF HNCHAY YEAYE BUXBEY XXX
NS
Q-

LA\

-

gv

B IS B &1 B V)

)

%)

2 6

=00 g O

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

NAME

TENSION POST BURACKET COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION POST COMPLETE
TENSION POST

RING

FELT

TENSION DISC
Cup

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

NUT

FELT

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
BURACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

NAME PLATE
SHAFT/THREAD RELEASE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET/TENSION RELEASE

THREAD GUIDE

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
THREAD RELEASER PIN

THREAD RELEASER PIN

TOP COVER

THREAD GUIDE PRESSER BAR
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR

BRACKET
SCREW

bk b e DD



E52-E54-ETS52

E54

E52-E54-ETS52




Y-ty b
wEHsE. T7—B%

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
LI R

302877
1216
4104

748006
4009-1

302878
712014
4104
748001
7010

208747A

302742-91

1234
755032
600092

600129
755061
748002
748031
302678

1234
200821
511014

7062
302679

601107
755039
748005
302682

7062

511014
302732
601107
755041
302755

.1202
167066
755037
302752
210684

2906
210683
302751

5118
210682

5053
5184
201191
3044

N NN

INUSY GYOUEY wouwy

BRI wANEW
SEVHN U\

SEAY BA4HINY H+HBEY HEHEN ®

NUAN 9 SN GBI B

AVl |

SN |

(¥

IRNAN

NI BN F RSN
AN SR VAN
f-\\‘l

IIN

FEBH NH3IBH HIJEH FABHH HAdF4% sHMHEHE O
AN AN

BN TN

+ W

~
4

NVNNE

A NN
lay= JENYI\U-~-T

=»

AN

N\ =

N\

=

N

SN
- |

NNV N

N
- N\ O

‘4
+

S

avw2ar
NS Wb

CORTN 2V A THTH

a k|

Q

I aQJd

wowd

3

&

WY

N as \oag »

|

Ny =

QN = o

W

o\

(&)

w» U= N

U

SENSOR SET
AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
CLANP
SCREW

EYE GUARD COMPLETE
PIPE/AIR BLOWER
SCREW

MARK SEAL

TUBE

TUBE

MARK TUBE
BAND

BAND CLANP
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
COLLAR

JOINT
MARK SEAL
CLAMP
BRACKET
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

FLAT SPRING

JOINT

MARK SEAL

AIR BLOWER(UPPER)

SCREW
WASHER

MARK SEAL
BRACKET
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
PIN
BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
NUT

QT.

Pk kb pud puk bbb b ek ek Peb pd ek bk pk [ NS —D = DN N e~ N b bk ek ek ek b ek DND b b Pt DN DD

Pk pud b puk



E52-E54-ETS52




IF—SU S 45— (1 iBs) j AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& BB 5 ™ NAME QT.
1 511011-91 =7 ¥V % - () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511005 TPy E - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 301496 e B AR DRIVE PLATE 1
4 301495 4 WASHER 1
5 2948 ¥V /CT7x12, 5 SCREW 1
6 5426 AAFY F/CT NUT 1
7 601033 DM#Fz i h2=%> ELBOW 1
8 302204 7357 vk BRACKET 1
9 5381 PxY/7C10x14 SCREW 2
10 202045 ANE N 4 SPRING WASHER 1
11 202433 B & WASHER 1
12 755040 R -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
13 302838 7357 v b BRACKET 1
14 5113 ¥xTY/C5 X5 5 SCREW 2
15 526009 By # VALVE 3
16 755033 -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
17 755032 -7 - MARK SEAL 1
18 755037 R -7 =W MARK SEAL 2
19 4571 2T/ M4 xXx55 SCREW 2
20 4803 ARBATYEF/MA4 NUT 2
21 601114 # F JOINT 1
22 600110 Fa-7 TUBE 1
23 755021 ?R -2 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
24 4009-1 ¥xYy/C5xT,. 56 SCREW 1
25 748001 F1arz2yv7 CLAMP 1



ES52-Eb54

ETS52

-186E, 186AE
-187E, 187AE

-188€, 188AE(3)| | ETss2

-186E, 186AE
-187E, 187AE




Fr—2hyq—

REF.
NO.

—
(=~ -] O b D ==

b bk ot ot
WD =

15

PART NO.
waES

302276-91
301003
202180
210766
8421

301002
2905
301006
5012
301008

301009
301106
301107
301108
301110

301111
1333
5292
5409

301012

301014

240220

201185
4009-1
2133-1

5022
5012
5012
301118
301013

5117
201185
302886
301150
304137491

304137B91
304139
304146
304148A
304152

3041524
5012
5336

304086
3044

304150
5292
304151
5373
304085

240268
1459
240269
5337
5453

600122
302734
755033
600130
755062

HNHN¥N ANMECTH

FREHEE ByNEC bH-ldx SNFBJYW ®

VBNV BUST

R NSO

~
4

=
TEBNNN NWNDHDHI
(14~ AVACAW

StRHEHES AR HAYEHR WAEHE HHEERR
MO

HEAXFH PEERR
NN | NI BB OBUNNM MEMXECOH

ERE T
N

*

SNE I
12N

~E~~
WNB\E 4

AN
LEAN

< N\ N\
Taa

AN
\
AN

NOOVUNNNYN NN
vyaaa aa

(]

.
+

13 X
N
-
|

FITULE F~~ |
R NN
LA\ Yo Xe!
N\~ w

R G
NN\
aQ O

e
1

& X
NN N\¥*

3
+

oXo N e!

NNy XN X
$N

&
<

| - I oY ke Rt
AN

HwHy o

ad
-l
N

\
R~ B

PRI

1.2 32N
2K

~
<

gwww Ao
N X X X

<

> - W

Ol =

~ X~ X

=% % X X X axX X

QX X

N
]
N

- ()
4., 5
5. 5
4

2. 17
3

7. 5
12 5
6. 3
5., 5
5. 5
JVv -t
8. 5
- (M)
- (M)
5. 5
6

5

5

2. 1
8. 17
3

3. 1
6. b

NANE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

OIL WICK

PIN

OIL MARK

KNIFE COMPLETE
SCREWM

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

LEVER
PIN
BUSHING
SPRING
WASHER

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
LINK

PIN
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/CLOTH PLATE

PIN

SCREW

WASHER

SAFETY COVER

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME PIPE .
STATIONARY BLADE
MOVABLE BLADE

FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

PIN

SCREW

DRIVE LEVER
SCREW

BLOCK

SPRING
SCREW
BALL
SCREW
SCREW

HOSE
JOINT
MARK SEAL
TUBE
MARK TUBE

CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

OO DD bk bk ek bt DND bbb b bt b DD Pk b Pmd P pd b b bbb b BN BN et DO DD bt ok ek ek b b pd kbt b b ek pmd et Pk ek ik ek ek el el

b b b



E52-E54-ETS52

1 & $1A (1-needle)

e 36)
J6)

E52-E54-186E
ETS52-186E
E52-E54-186AE
ETS52-186AE

%@

E52+E54-187ME,188E,183ME

ETS52-187E, 188E

E52-E54-187MAE, 188AE

ETS52-187AE, 188AE
S

E52-EH4

ETS52




HAEM() | SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB E® T % W NAME QT.
1 210883K91 7 o X7V — b CLOTH PLATE 1
2 304156 L SUNE PLATE 1
3 304156A WY R PLATE 1
4 1234 ¥xV/C4x3. 8 SCREW 1
5 200821 & WASHER 1
6 213513 gt (§1) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
7 210883L91 7o X7V -} CLOTH PLATE 1
8 304160 . U PLATE 1
9 304160A 1 UM 1 PLATE 1

10 1234 ¥2xYV/C4x3. 8 SCREW 1
11 200821 & WASHER 1
12 301371 755w F /R BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1
13 5002 Y2 /C5Xx10. 5 SCREW 2
14 301373 §t % NEEDLE GUARD 1
15 5492 ¥xY/C1X6 SCREW 2
16 210225C ;I A A N FRONT COVER 1
17 8378 H i L X THREADING DIAGRAM 1
18 8382 L R THREADING DIAGRANM 1
19 8398 L. THREADING DIAGRAM 1
20 9A0076 H i L THREADING DIAGRAM 1
21 9A0077 HiE L THREADING DIAGRAM 1
22 9A0035 i LN THREADING DIAGRAM 1
23 302738 TXXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
24 302696-91 T xXx XA #H = CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE 1
25 210058 77 v COOLING FAN 1
26 210027BFB M A N — SIDE COVER 1
27 212307AFB & 4 N — SIDE COVER 1
28 211557 NS FABRIC GUARD 1
29 1333 ¥xUV/C1 x4 SCREW 1
30 212009B wAHIN— BACK COVER 1



E52-E54-187ME, 187TMAE, 189ME

2123910 75 &) A
For crankshart assembly 212391D




HREMQ2)

REF.
NO.

Gl WO N =

PART NO.
LR B

210731
210267
206180
212643
212500

202058
212503
212504

5600
212214

212502
201089

SROXENY R

"
’

¥ ¥

Wk ENERED EESDSOJU

*

AN

N

S GNP

\®E 3V

/

# (&)
$t K
C3 x5

EWV-Nn-

NAME

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKEUP

WASHER
BRACKET
TENSION DISC
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

QT.

b ok ok ok ok e e

[y



E52-E54-188E, 188AE

212393C 75 U#(#8) B
For crankshaft assembly 212393C




HERAEMAG3) | SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& ® 5 2 NAME QT.
1 210228-PB 272 5 2 ¥ v+ 7 b CRANKSHAFT 1
2 210731 252/ ENn - — CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 211652 25092/ FWN -\ - CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER 1
4 210267 AN -9 - SPACER 1
5 206180 & & WASHER 1
6 210231A 7232 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
7 211655 vVIN—=/ kW -\ - LEVER/UPPER LOOPER ; 1
8 210351 xR SEN - N - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER 1
9 211659 HKBkY /S ENV - N - THREAD TAKEUP 1

10 211658 #iE () THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
11 208235 & & WASHER . 1
12 211657 87 LEVER/HAND LIFT 1
13 211941 JE # N X SPRING 1



S52
| XitH

For 1-needle




| ARETRIRH0 T 1848 _ THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R ®F % K NAME v QT.
1 XXXXXX $t K NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 211392B91 # B 757 v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1
3 T146 ¥ ¥2xYy/Cx10 SCREW 2
4 302905 | SHAFT 1
5 303979 223 - AR 3 SPRING 1
6 4819 AAFY /M3 NUT 2
7 302670-91 ZMM||x (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
8 302671-91 ZHMPx (F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
9 302672 AP (LK) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1

10 302674 7355w bk BRACKET 1
11 5644 BixYy/C5H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFrY +F/CH NUT 1
13 302670A91 MM (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
14 302671A91 ZMHFx (FH) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
15 302672A ZA/x (£) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
16 302673 > IR AR S SPRING 1
17 1186 ¥ X2V /C3x3. 5 SCREW 1
18 5142 T /C4x17 SCREW 2
19 179883-15 3 4 v b BRACKET 1
20 179872-15 TS5 4 v b BRACKET 1
21 7044 mzvy /M4x10 SCREW 2
22 208245 B & WASHER 1
23 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
24 5488 B2 /C65H SCREW 1
25 210023 FT7YNR SPRING 1
26 1435 k2 /Cbx12, 17 SCREW 1
27 1459 k2xY/C4x3 SCREW 1
28 302729-91 WA NA T SUCTION PIPE 1
29 302681 755w b BRACKET 1
30 5012 ¥xYy/C3%x5, 5 SCREW 2
31  4009-1 ¥ ¥xv/ChHXxT., 5 SCREW 2
32 302680 v - LEVER 1
33 302733 7w Y oa BUSHING 1
34 201185 B & WASHER 1
35 4009-1 ®T2xy/CH5XT, 5 SCREW 1
36 5643 oo xvY/C 4 SCREW 2
37 302683 AN COVER 1
38 2905 ¥xyV/CH x4, 5 SCREW - 2
FITX XXX XX =3 78—=YTd, PLEASE NOTE : "X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
T8~8lEH A2 BWWL T Xy, So please refer to pages 78~81 and
- — 63— confirm the correct parts.



S52
2 XitH

For 2-needle

S52-187AE

S52-187E, 189E

'Y




2 RERIREP T 818 _ THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR E® ¥ % B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX $t | NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 302785-91 #7547 v+ (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
3 T146 T2y /Cx10 SCREW 2
4 302905 ith SHAFT 1
5 303979 22 A S SPRING 1
6 4819 AAFY /M3 NUT 2
7 302786 h N — COVER 1
8 4009-1HC X2 / C5B5 X T. b SCREW 2
9 302782-91 ZHMHx (AH) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1

10 302783 AR (LK) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
11 5644 B x/C5H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFvE/CDH NUT 1
13 302787 FTYNZR SPRING 1
14 1186 XY /C3x3. 5 SCREW 1
15 302785491 $#H|, 7> v b (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
16 XXXXXX $t K NEEDLE PLATE 1
17 302894-91 ZR®RB|x (F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
18 302895 ZRPx (K) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
19 179883-15 7 3/ v b BRACKET 1
20 179872-15 7 3 7 v b BRACKET 1
21 7044 m*xvy/M4x10 SCREW 2
22 302729A91 WA NAL T SUCTION PIPE 1
23 302681 7357w b BRACKET 1
24 5012 ¥xvYV/C3x5, b SCREW 2
25 4009-1 Y2V ,/CHxT7, b5 SCREW 2
26 302680 VN — LEVER 1
27 302733 Tw v a BUSHING 1
28 201185 B & WASHER 1
29 4009-1 ®¥xY/C5x17 5 SCREW 1
30 208245 B & WASHER 1
31 5488 BixY/C5H SCREW 1
32 210023 FTYUNR SPRING 1
33 1435 kxvy /7 CbB5x12, 17 SCREW 1
34 1459 k2T /C4x3 SCREW 1
35 301370 5w F LATCH 1
36 5328 Y2V /C4x%x6 3 SCREW 2
F XXX XXX 75—/ =Y T, PLEASE NOTE : "X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

So please refer to pages 78~81 and

T8~BIHEBHL TS0, — 65— confirm the correct parts.



| S5H2
1 XA (1 -needle)

OR0.0.0 IR OS0.0,0

__J

o

UI0.0,0.0,




| &R FFRE | THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HREE & ® NAME QT.
1 302846A9H KM F & () TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
2 210529 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
3 5082A WF®/C65 SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 72 x )NV Fk FELT 1
5 210319 WFm TENSION DISC 2
6 208450 2 I CUP 1
T 201037 E /N % () SPRING (HEAVY) 1
8 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
9 208447 wFFrv b POST NUT 1

10 210531 RWF (H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
11 201068 EHMNZX (H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
12 210530 KR WF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
13 201086 E#INZ () SPRING (MEDIUM) . 1
14 254010C91 S WF (M) (8) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
15 1817-2A MW F 1% SCREW STUD 1
16 254010491 XMW F () (&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 302848-91 S Vv —F (M) PLATE COMPLETE 1
18 202849 = TENSION GUIDE 3
19 202849 W+s TENSION GUIDE 3
20 208449 7z )V bk FELT 3
21 302849 M X A THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
22 7149 Bt x SCREW : 2
23 302854-91 [ AN LEVER 1
24 5548 B2 /CA4 SCREW 1
25 302856 (ANANE LEVER 1
26 7149 B2 SCREW 1
27 5105 otz SCREW 1
28 811070-91 Y Vv 2 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
29 302851 735 4w b BRACKET ’ 1
30 7018 XY/ M4 x6 SCREW 3
31 302853 [ AN LEVER 1
32 4524 ANV ErE /" M4x10 SCREW 1
33 748005 1 aryrr2yy S CLAMP 1
34 7018 TxXY/M4Xx6 SCREW 1
35 302852 AR 3 FLAT SPRING 1
36 7007 T2/ M3 x 3 SCREW

37 742096 b2 —- F (Vv /4 F ) JUNCTION CORD

38 302857 RMF SN THREAD GUIDE LABEL

—— DD



SH2
@ 2 A #tH (2-needle)




2 Kt R FHEE , THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. WEEBE 2 B NAME QrT.
1 302846-9H W F& (#M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
2 210529 W F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
3 5082A 7™,/ C5 SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 7z WV b FELT 1
5 210319 WFm TENSION DISC 2
6 208450 2m CuP 1
7 201037 E#NZ () SPRING (HEAVY) 1
8 208448 5 F z v b SPRING BUSHING 1
9 208447 I SV POST NUT 1

10 210531 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
11 201068 E#/NF (8H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
12 210530 W F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
13 201086 EMNZE (F) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
14 254010C91 W F (#4) (8) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
15 1817-2A # ¥ & SCREW STUD 1
16 254010491 %MW F (4 ) (34) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 302848-91 J U — b ( #) PLATE COMPLETE 1
18 202849 mFeE TENSION GUIDE 4
19 202849 WFE TENSION GUIDE 4
20 208449 7 x b b FELT 4
21 302849 # X R THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
22 7149 B+ x o SCREW 2
23 302854-91 VU /N — LEVER 1
24 5548 BftxY/C4 SCREW 1
25 302856 VN — LEVER 1
26 7149 Bt 2o SCREW 1
27 5105 ot xy SCREW 1
28 811070-91 YV /7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
29 302851 75 5w b BRACKET 1
30 7018 XY/ M4 X6 SCREW 3
31 302853 VN — LEVER 1
32 4524 KW E/ M4x10 SCREW 1
33 748005 Faearyrr2yy s CLAMP 1
34 7018 Ex2Y /M4 X6 SCREW 1
35 302852 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
36 7007 32T /M3 x3 SCREW 2
37 742096 gk — K (Vv /4 F) JUNCTION CORD ' 1
38 302857 RWF I THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1



S52




Y-
k& {4 & T7—BIk

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
L E s

179614A25
7018

302877
1216
4104

748006
4009-1

302742-91
1234

755032

600092
600129
755061
748002
748031

302678

1234
200821
511014
_ 7062

302679
601107
755039
302682

7062

511014
302732
601107
755041
302755

1202
167066
755037
302752
210684

2906
210683
302751
212287

7023

201252
210682
5053
5184
201191

3044

P ¥ ¥ NN NY

SEHABY JAHFHY HENHEY R’
AR N EENEEA T TUNTERNE NIRRT
S AN

HNIEH BIUAEHAE F4BHH A48y HHEEBERY
SN By T

>
SINTHN O NATJTI N

E®HN

>t
h: ]

DANE « S CECAS SUAS SIS

|

BEVHYNY NNV

Y =«
\

VAN

G\
AN

1 AN SR UAN]
A\:’

NI N\

0
+

+ ONHUSE IR

NN\
Wk s
X X

layay 22T

S S
X 3

X

Q- #E=H
&
o

>
X

N\ =
K-4AN
w Ny
X 1

' =2
Ww’\
| X =

4 SEANIS ANEVAN AN
2iIJd -1 a k|
PN -
X 3 X

G\ >
A |

3

-
AN
aQ

-\
R

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

CLAMP
SCREW
PIPE/AIR BLOWER
SCREW

‘MARK SEAL

TUBE
TUBE
MARK TUBE
BAND
BAND CLANP

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW

COLLAR
JOINT
MARK SEAL
BRACKET
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
FLAT SPRING
JOINT

MARK SEAL

AIR BLOWER(UPPER)

SCREW
WASHER

MARK SEAL
BRACKET
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
PIN
BRACKET
SPACER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

SENSOR
AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS

QT.

e bt b b b b bt b et b OO bt b pok b DO = DO DD B b i P b b b ek DO DO = B

b puh ok pub ek



S52




I7—Y 44—y . AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& B % % ® NAME QT.
1 511010-91 =7 ¥y % — (#l) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511004 TPy vH - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 601033 DM@ F VK2 =F_ ELBOW 1
4 301497 7355 vk BRACKET 1
5 4515 E¥xTJ /M6 X1 4 SCREW- 2
6 202045 N X EE SPRING WASHER 2
T 202433 B & WASHER 2
8 179449-25 M MK DRIVING PLATE 1
9 2948 T2 /CTx12., 5 SCREW 1
10 301495 & & WASHER 1
11 5426 ANAFrY P/SCT NUT 1
12 755040 N -2y =W MARK SEAL 1
13 179875-15 7 37 v bk BRACKET 1
14 4515 YxTYV /M6 X114 SCREW 2
15 302838 T35 v b BRACKET 1
16 7036 ¥YxTV /M4 Xx6 SCREW 2

17 526009 By R VALVE 3
18 755033 R -7 =N MARK SEAL 1
19 755032 X -7y =W MARK SEAL 1
20 755037 -7y -W MARK SEAL 1
21 4571 XY/ M4 X565 SCREW 2
22 4803 ARV F/MA4 NUT 2
23 601114 # F JOINT 1
24 755037 X -7V =W MARK SEAL 1
25 600110 Fa2-7 TUBE 1
26 755021 ?R - F -7 MARK TUBE 1
217 4009-1 Y2V /C85xT7. 5 SCREW 1
28 748001 FAiarr9uv7 CLANP 1



S52




Fr—hya—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

179753-91

179512-21

179458-05
7063
7039

179459-05
7018

179463-05

179464-05
4535

4819
240053
179460-25

7032
202180

210766
8421
179010-05
179466-25
600122

302734
755033
600130
755062

G~ R
N \\ZB>V
=2 Z=2RCY
Y NRMANE

G~

FBCHE BEH-IYd ®

| MFARM BENCHDE NEFoHM HNYTH
¥ K
AN
=
w

b/

BUe>
NH ¥ <
=
N

SAUNEF BRNEIE
<
|
A\

NFFE\N\
ot
!

I H 14
|
s

NRT
A\ §
SINEX

4
|

- (M)
7
)
. 5x8
5 X6
)
x 6
X 4
M3
5 X 6
7

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME PIPE

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

SCREW

UPPER
SCREW
LEVER
BLOCK
SCREW

KNIFE

NUT
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
OIL WICK

PIN

OIL MARK
SAFETY COVER
FABRIC GUARD
HOSE

JOINT
MARK SEAL
TUBE
MARK TUBE

CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

[l e N Pt DN b ek ek b ped b Pk Pk ...:sw.—a.—ny—n

Ph ek ek ek



S52

1 &8t (1-needle)

% (2) s52-186E
% () S52-186AE

3% (1) S52-187E, 189E
3% ({2 S52-187AE




HHAEMA SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EE s B NAME QT.
1 179006-91 7w X7 Vv — ¢ CLOTH PLATE 1
2 304156 IR PLATE 1
3 304156A ' JURE PLATE 1
4 7008 Y2V /M3 X4 SCREW 1
5 202875 B & WASHER 1
6 210022 Ky xv/C 4 SCREW 1
7 137906 & WASHER 1
8 211300 MmAaFy b/C 4 NUT 1
9 213513 st (8) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1

10 179015-91 2 u X7 Vv — CLOTH PLATE 1
11 304160 Wy PLATE 1
12 304160A L URE PLATE 1
13 7008 ¥3x2T /M3 x4 SCREW 1
14 202875 & WASHER 1
15 301371 7537w /%R BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1
16 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
17 301373 it » NEEDLE GUARD 1
18 5492 ¥xY/C1Xx6 SCREW 2
19 179881-FD # A /)N — SIDE COVER 1
20 7008 ¥xYV /M3 X4 SCREW 3
21 302738 TXRXEAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
22 302696-91 T xXx XA @ = CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE 1
23 210183 FTXANZXTR)Yy SPRING RETAINER 1
24 137142 e & WASHER 1
25 1174 Y2V /7C4x9, 5 SCREW 1
26 3091 AAF+VYEFE/C4 NUT 1
27 179035-25 #H x & PRESSER ARM 1
28 211557 M By FABRIC GUARD 1
29 1333 ¥2TY/C1Xx4 SCREW 1
30 179687-05 7 7 ~ COOLING FAN 1
31 179621-15 7 7 ¥ # )\ — FAN COVER 1
32 7045 mnxy/M4x30 SCREW 1
33 7072 ¥2YV/M4x35 SCREW 1
34 7019 ¥Rx2TUV /M4 Xx8 SCREW - 1
35 4821 AAFYF/MA4 NUT 1
36 38776-05 BE 757V b MACHINE REST BOARD 1
37 240277 & WASHER 1



" " " " " ” " " $L6012 " Vi " ovr- « Yy 2
6 # L2Xd 09E112 ¥2L012 £LET08 ¥¥9212 | v2# S9601% S6¢202 V121102 LSSTT12 £06012 GL6T1Z | 49-YL6112| 49T-¥¥Celg| 0€-019€12 € 2 | A-£6E-F1S/AWN681-254
" " " " " " " " L8012 “" " u or- « y 2
114 12X 09€T112 ¥2L012 €LET0E 9Se012 | Ov# 02L1T1Z G62202 V121102 LGGT112 £06012 GL6TTZ | 491VL6820€ | 491-E¥CSET2 | 0E£-£68208 £ 2 | A-E9¥-¥1S/4v881-254
" u " " “ " " " L8012 “ “ “ or- « vy 2
6 # L2XJd 098112 ¥2L012 £LET0E ¥¥9212 | v2# G9e012 S62202 V121102 186112 £09012 GL6TTZ | 491-.6820€ | 491-¥VGE1C| 0E-£6820€ g C |M-£9E-F1S/dVNLST-2SH
" u " " " " " " L8012 “ " " ov- « y 2
TT# L2X00 09€T112 y2L012 ELET0E | 9Gg012 | Ov# 02L112 662302 V121102 LSG112 £0S012 GL6T1Z| 48-6L611g| 491-E€¥CETC| 0E-2VSETe € ¢ A-E67-515/9881-259
u u “ " " " “ " Le0T2 “ “ “ - w ¥y 2
6 # 12X 096112 ¥2L01g €LET108 ¥v9212 | ve# S9E012 S62202 V121102 LEGTTS £05012 GLBTIZ | 49-bL6TT1Z | 49T-¥¥CETZ| 0E€-2¥SE1e € 2 | K-E68-F1S/ANLBT-25H
" " " “ " " ] " " " “ " G- G
6-# T X2 8GET12 ¥2L012 (31494 96E012 | 22# ¥9e012 S6¢202 V121102 LSGT12 JSST102 GLBTTZ | 491-LVGETS | 491-826€T2 | OV-8VSETE 14 K-£92-%0S/4v981-254
“ “ “ " " “ " " “ “ “ " 06- « q
" u " “u " " " " “u " " " 0v- « 14 A-£62-vy0S/9981-2S3
6 # 1 X2 8GETT12 72L012 €IGETe 9G6g012 | ¢g# ¥9E012 §646202 V121102 LGGTTg JSET102 GLBTTZ| 48-v.6112 | 491-825€T2 | 0E-FISETL £
w | B | * W | vt wrd | owrT | veew | wes | oz o# |mowe®| 0 | mos BN wgaa
F- = : ) ) Ra¥E G —& S
LVAR) 49070H LR INOY4 434001 434001 JAINX 41NN (49 "gvd HIINTA Aqod 900 @344 900 @934 41V1d MBS ON .
J1093N J1093N Qvn9 A1033N 4IM0T ¥iddn 43M01 ddddf 1004 ¥3SS34d “441d NIWW RY(EEL] 390v9 SdAL SNTHOWN
g WLk s\ o @ % H|el R & &P

SIS SIKIS

1SI171 S1dvd 3onvd (3002719) 263 X /L—\ L — L (3002719) 263



" " " u " " " ova « “ " " or- « Yy 2
1T# L2X00 ¥2L012 £LE108 §6220% V121102 09€11% GIZ212 | 84 BILI1Z | 08QELIZIZ | 401-LL9212 | ACTIL68ZOE | 491-2LG€12 | 0E-£68208 ¢ 2 |M-€9¥-¥15/2949V881-25S1a
" " " " “" " " ovq « " " " ov- « Yy ¢
6 # L2XJ0 ¥2L012 £Le108 $62202 V121102 09€112 ¥¥9212 | vo# G9€012 | 084€L9212 | 40T-LL9Z12 | JETHLEBZOE | J9T-ELSETE | 0E-£6820€ ¢ ¢ | #-E98-¥1S/2V4aVL8T-25SId
" u u u u " “ ovq « “ " " ov- v 2
TT# L2X)A y2L012 £LET10E §62202 V121102 09€112 GIg212 | 8¢# 6ILITZ | 084eL921Z | 401-LL9212 | ACT1-09L212 | 491-2.6€12 | 0€-2¥SE12 g€ 3 A-€67-v1S/2944881-25S19
" " " " " " " ovq « " " " ov- « vV 2
6 # L3XJt ¥2L012 £LET0E $6620% V121102 09€112 yv9212 | v2# G901 | 0248L9212 | d01-LL9212 | AET-VLCETZ | 49T-E€LGET2| 08-2VGETe € 2 A-£6€-¥15/2vVadL81-25S1d
" " " " " " " 0G- « “ " i G- w G
6 # L2Xd( ¥2L012 £16¢812 S6¢20% V121102 8GET12 99212 | 924 996012 | OV-9LGE1Z | 401-0LG6€12 | A91-CLEETZ | 49T-1L6E812| OF-8VGEIe 14 A-£9¢-¥0S/2v4dv981-25S1d
" " " " " ] " 06- « " 7] " 0G- G
“ " " " " u " - « " " “ or- « ¥y A-£6€-V0S/2vVd4981-25S14
6 # L2XJ0 ¥2L012 £16E12 G66002 V121102 86112 ¥¥9212 | 924 996012 | 08-9LS81Z | J01-0LSETZ | AET-PLGETG | 49T1-T1L6813 | 08-¥1SE12 g
1 ®) B wxd | w7 | B B |l T | x @ | BowT |Monwz| | g (B SPIEE
= B = ’ : ) ) RO¥FE G- T
VAR L LEL] INO¥d F4INA J4INY 4904104 4494001 494001 1004 904 @344 904 @394 900 a3dd 1Iv1d M N 2
47033IN Qvnd J103AN 4401 4dddN 47039 43801 ddddn Y4SS94d ddddn “441¢ NIVN 31093IN 491v9) AL SNTHOVK

NERRE

b o

<8

SIS

1SI171 s1dvd 39nvD (J00¢7189)26SL3

/L

S3l3S

—\M =4 (3002719)26S 13



9

WL s

o @ v )<

u " " " " " " ” " " " u or- « Yy 2
6 # LX) 096112 ¥2L012 €LETOE ¥¥9212 | va# S92012 S62200 V121102 LGGT12 016108 GL6TTZ | J48-V16112 | A91-¥PGETC | 0E-019E12 € ¢ | M-E6E-PT1S/AN68T-FST
i " " " " Vi ”w " " “ " " or- « y 2
1T# L2Xad 09€112 ¥eL012 £L8108 956012 | Ov# 02L11Z §6¢202 V121102 LGET1Z 015108 SL6T12 | 491vV.6820€ | 49T-EVGETC | (0E-£6820¢ ¢ 2 | M-E9¥-F159/4V881-¥Sd
" Vi " " " “" " " Vi /” " " oy- « hd 4
6 # LX) 09€112 $2L012 eLET0E ¥¥921¢ | ¥o# G9e01¢ S6¢202 V121102 LGST1Z 01S10€ GLBTTZ | 491-16820¢€ | 491-¥PGEIZ | 0E-€6820¢ g 2 |M-E9E-FT1S/AVNLET-¥Sd
i " " " " Vi " " “ Vi " /“ ob- « ¥ YA
114 L2Xd0 09€112 ¥2L012 £LE10g 9G€012 | OV# 02L112 562202 V121102 LGCTT2 01ST10€ GL6T1Z| 49-€.6112| 491-€¥GET12| 0E-2VSETe £ 2 A-€6%-¥15/4881-vSd
" " " “ " “" " " “w Vi “ " ov- « ¥ 4
6 # L2X) 09€112 ¥2L012 eLETOE 99212 | ¥2# S9€012 G65202 V121102 166112 01ST0€ GLBTTS | 49-0LBT1Z | d9T-¥PCEIZ| 0€-2vSE1e ¢ 2 | MA-E6S-F1S/aNLBT-¥SE
" " W” " " “ " " “ " " " 08- « g
6 # 1 X 866112 ¥2L0T2 €16812 9SE012 | 224 ¥9£012 $6¢202 V121102 L5GT12 JSET1102 GLBTTZ | 491-L¥SETg | 491-825612 | Ob-8¥GE1e |4 h|ch|wom\m<ow~|vmm
" " " " " “" " " " Vi " " 0S- « q
" " " " “ “ " " u“ “ “ " or- « i4 K-£62-%0S/9981-759
6 # 1 XX 8GET12 ¥2L012 £16612 9GE012 | 224 ¥98012 G65202 V121102 166113 JSS1102 GL6TIZ| 44-v.6112 1 491-82SE1g| 0E-P1SETS g
p o ew | P it o] wrd | oweT | vemmw | wes | oo |BovwE| 0 | wmos RN wpoan
= B = B ) ) ) HO¥E G—H& -
4718 44010H qvad INOHA 434001 414001 J4INA 4INY @) "vd YIONT 4 AQog 900 €434 900 @334 1LV1d B N
4103aN 9103IN Qvn9d 3103N 4IM01 43ddn 4IM0T 43ddn 1004 y3SS3ud 4414 NIVW 37033IN 390v9 SdAL INTHOVN

e &

EEILCES]

1SI171 SLdvd 39nNvH (300£719) ¥63

S3l3S

— 47 (300€7719) ¥63



" " “ /“ " " " s ¥86212 " " " ovr- « Yy 2
6 # L2X)Q| ¢26-¥E96L1 £8L312 £LET0E ¥8L212 | Vo S9E012 66¢20¢ GGL012 LSG112 £0G012 GLBITg | J49-DLBTIZ | 491-V¥CGEIZ| 0€-019812 € 2 K-£6€-¥15/4681-2GS
" " " “ “w ” “ /” $¥G63212 " " " ob- « vy 2
6 # L2X)A| 26-VE96LT £8L21% £LE108 ¥8L212 | V24 G9E012 662308 GGL0TZ LSGTTZ £0S012 GLB1T12 | 491-16820¢€ | 49T-¥¥CE12| 08-£68208 ¢ 2 | M-€98-71S/AVL8T1-2SS
" " u " “ " " V] $G6212 " " ” 0b- Cu v 2
6 # L2X)A| ¢76-vE96LT £8L218 £LET0¢ ¥8.21¢ | ¥o# G9E01Z G62202 GGLOTZ LSS112 £0G0T2 GL611Z | 48-VL6112| 491-¥PSE1d| 0£-2VSET1g g @ K-£6€-bT16/4L81-25S
“ " " W“ " " " ” " “ " " 0S8- « G
6 # LoX)| 26-0£96L1 £€8L212 £15812 ¥8L212 | 82# L9E0T2 G62202 GGL0T1Z LSGTT2 JEST102 GLB113 | 491-LVSETG | 491-82GE12| OV-8¥SETE 4 K-£92-¥05/dV981-2SS
" " " u " " " “ " " " u 08- « g
" " " 7 " G62202 u " “ " " " ov- « 14 K-£62-¥0S/9981-2SS
6 # L2X00| 26-0€96L1 £8L212 £16ETg ¥8L212 | 824 L9E0T2 121103 G6L0T2 LSCTTZ J8GT102 GL6TTg | 49-VL6112 | 491-826€12| 0E-¥IGETZ g
v | Bw | P ) | vmad | T vl | wrT | eimw | wes | v oo | RozwE| _ | wouw FE N s
26 | BN 7| moz= = A
q118 430'10H LLEL] INOYA 434001 434001 JAINX T4INY Q49 "gv4 LERLIE Adod 900 @334 900 @394 4LV1d B ON
4710338 J103AN 14vn9 31034N YAM01 ddddn 4IM01 43ddn 1004 ¥4SSTUd 414 NIVN 47033N 190v9 4dAL INTHOVA
9 VDL s e a < H[ed|R & £
SIS S3H3S

138171 S1dvd 39NVYD (300¥719) 26S [ —N G — L (300v19) TGS

o~



INDEX

PART NO.

DCX 1 #
DCX 1 #
DCX27 #
DCX27 #
DCX27 #
DCX27 #
DCX27 #11
DCX27 #11
DCX27 #11
536

1459
1459
1817-2A

1817-2A

4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1

4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1
4009-1HC
4009-1HC
4104
4104

4104
4110
4110
4113
4202
4202
4202

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

4506
4515
4515

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

7044
7045
7052

137142
137142
137906
167066
167066
179006-91
179010-05
179015-91
179035-25
179449-25

179458-05
179459-05
179460-25
179463-05
179464-05
179466-25
179512-21
179614A25
179621-15
179630-92

179634-92
179661-25
179687-05
179753-91
179872-15
179872-15
179875-15
179881-FD
179883-15
179883-15

179889-91
179891-15
179898-91
179899-91
200728
200821
200821
200821
200821
200983

201037
201037
201037
201037
201068
201068
201068
201068
201086
201086

201086
201086
201089
201121A
201121A
201121A
201127
201155C
201155C
201155C

NO.
PAGE REF.

65
77

21
32

0O

PART NO.

201185
201185
201185
201185
201185
201185
201191
201191
201252
201477

201553A
202045
202045
202045
202058
202180
202180
202295
202295
202295

202295
202433
202433
202577
202700
202700
202849
202849
202849
202849

202868
202875
202875
202875
202875
204023
204023
204023
204023
204023

204023
204023
204023
204023
204293
204293
204293
204293
204293
204293

204293
204293
204585
204585
204585
204585
205468AJA
205468AJA
205469-JA
205469-JA

205470BJA
206180
206180
206665
206665
207116
207116
207924
208235
208245

208245
208447
208447
208447
208447
208448
208448
208448
208448
208449

208449
208449
208449
208449
208449
208449
208450
208450
208747A
210022

NO.
PAGE REF.
43 27
45 27
55 23
55 32
63 34
65 28
51 48
71 45
71 41
35 10
49 4
33 11
53 10
73 6
59 6
55 3
75 15
78
79
80
81
53 11
73 7
33 9
33 7
35 7
67 18
67 19
69 18
69 19
35 11
33 26
35 26
77 S
77 14
5 7
7 7
9 7
11 7
13 7
15 7
177 7
19 7
29 19
5 8
7 8
9 8
11 8
13 8
15 8
17 8
19 8
21 12
29 26
33 14
35 13
31 3
31 12
31 5
31 14
31 )
59 3
61 5
47 38
49 41
47 42
49 45
29 2
61 11
63 22
65 30
47 10
49 10
67 9
69 9
47 9
& 9
67 8
69 8
47 6
49 6
49 15
67 4
67 20
69 4
69 20
67 é
69 [}
51 11
77 [



T o — S —OOERSSEERE S

(=Z#) (220V)
* 45 & H B 4 BFE (V) Rl % (Hz) -7 —PREs
7 A AERE 220 60 802097A91
v At 220 60 802097B91
77 Kb [:i:{E3)| ao L E7
BiE hY)y=4—FKhs2 220 6 0 802097C91
FizA
(=) (380V, 415V)
F K & A B & BE (V) R E (Hz) E—7—HaEs
A5 Frowe—7 T4v53F _
9592 KA 380 50 802097—-91
TILELFY A FY iE
RSTT7A K= 8 RN 380 590 802097CH91
BE77Yh SUNRTIL AT r—F
A—ZAbMSYUT 415 50 802097—-91
Machine Motor Part Number Table
(3-Phase] (220V)
. Voltage Frequency | Part number of the
Nation W) (Hz) motor
U.S. A 22_0 60 802097A91
CANADA 220 60 802097B91
ECUADOR KOREA COLOMBIA
TAIWAN TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 220 60 802097C91
DOMINICA
[3-Phase] (380V, 415V)
. Voltage Frequency | Part number of the
Nation W (Hz) motor
NETHERLANDS DENMARK FINLAND
ARGENTINA THAILAND CHILE CHINA
PARAGUAY POLAND PORTUGAL 380 50 802097C91
SOUTH AFRICA  ZIMBABWE SWEDEN
AUSTRALITA 415 50 802097—-91




INDEX

PART NO.

302893-40
302893-40
302893-40
302893-40
302894-91
302894-91
302895
302895
302897-16F
302897-16F

302897-16F
302897A16F
302897A16F
302897B13F
302897C13F
302898
302900-91
302900A91
302900891
302900€91

302900091
302900E91
302900F91
302900G91
302900H91
302900491
302900K91
302900L91
302900M91
302900N91

302900P91
302900091
302905
302905
302905
302905
302914
303067
303067
303097

303335
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303662
303662
303664
303664

303821AUA
303821BUA
303895AFD
303896
303897A91
303899
303923-BA
303924-BA
303926
303927

303927
303928
303928
303929
303929
303930
303930
303931
303931
303979

NO.

PAGE REF.

-

BB RN 2 00

PART NO.

303979
303979
303979
304085
304086
304135
304136-91
304136A91
304137A91
304137891

304139
304146
304148A
304150
304151
304152 .
304152A
304156
304156
304156A

304156A
304159
304160
304160
304160A
304160A
304183
304187
304188
306306

306306
306307
306359
306359
306575
306587
306676
38776-05
511004
511005

511010-91
511011-91
511014
511014
511014
511014
513068
513069-91
522012
522012

522012
522012
522012
522012
522012
522012
522013-91
522013-91
522013-91
522013-91

522013-91
522013-91
522013-91
522013-91
522016-91
522016-91
522016-91
522016-91
522016-91
522016-91

522016-91
522016-91
526009

526009

527002

561026-91
561026-91
561026-91
561026-91
561026A91

561026A91
561026A91
561026A91
561027-91
561027-91
561027-91
561027-91
561027A91
561027A91
561027A91

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
561027A91 19 20
600080A 39 10
600086 21 44
600086 23 58
600086 25 58
600092 23 54
600092 25 54
600092 51 15
600092 71 11
600110 53 22
600110 73 25
600115 27 5
600117 21 30
600117 23 36
600117 25 36
600118 21 22
600118 23 28
600118 25 28
600119 23 24
600119 25 24
600120 23 25
600120 25 25
600121 21 37
600121 23 43
600121 25 43
600122 55 56
600122 75 20
600123 21 42
600123 23 48
600123 25 48
600124 23 55
600124 25 55
600124 29 9
600125 27 6
600126 27 7
600127 39 5
600128 39 6
600129 51 16
600129 71 12
600130 39 7
600130 55 59
600130 75 23
600131 39 9
600132 5 19
600132 7 19
600132 9 19
600132 11 19
600132 13 19
600132 15 19
600132 17 19
600132 19 19
600134 39 8
600135 21 23
600135 23 29
600135 25 29
600136 21 18
600137 5 18
- 600137 7 18
600137 9 18
600137 11 18
600137 13 18
600137 15 18
600137 17 18
600137 19 18
600138 21 40
600138 23 46
600138 25 46
600139 29 11
601033 3 7
601033 73 3
601035 5 11
601035 7 1
601035 9 1
601035 11 11
601035 13 1
601035 15 11
601035 17 11
601035 19 11
601046 21 19
601046 23 23
601046 25 23
601047 21 17
601074 s 13
601074 7 13
601074 9 13
601074 11 13
601074 13 13
601074 15 13
601074 17 13
601074 19 13

PART NO.

601076
601076
601076
601076
601076
601076
601076
601076
601081
601081

601081
601081
601081
601081
601081
601081
601093
601093
601093
601093

601093
601093
601093
601093
601098
601099
601100
601101
601103
601104

601104
601104
601104
601104
601104
601105
601105
601105
601105
601105

601105
601105
601105
601107
601107
601107
601107
601108-91
601109-91
601111

601111
601111
601111
601111
601111
601111
601111
601112
601112
601112

601113
601113
601113
601113
601113
601113
601113
601113
601114
601114

601117
601117
601117
601117
601117
601117
601117
601117
608000
608000

608000
702009
702009A
712014
712014
742096
742096
742343
742343
742343

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

742343
742343
742343
742343
742343
742348-92
742365-91
742365-91
742365-91
742365-91

742365-91
742365-91
742365-91
742365-91
742366-91
742366-91
742366-91
742366-91
742366-91
742366-91

742366-91
742366-91
742367-91
742367-91
742367-91
742367-91
742368-91
742368-91
742368-91
742368-91

742368-91
742368-91
742368-91
742368-91
742369-91
742369-91
742369-91
742369-91
742370-91
742371-91

742371-91
742371A91
742371A91
742371891
742371891
742371C91
742371C91
748001

748001

748001

748002
748002
748002
748002
748002
748002
748002
748002
748002
748002

748002
748002
748002
748005
748005
748005
748006
748006
748031
748031

748034
748034
748034
750016
750016
750016
750016
750016
750016
750016

750016
755021
755021
755023
755025
755032
755032
755032
755032
755032

NO.
PAGE REF.

11



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.
210023 63 25 | 212215 79 | 240274 35 6 | 301370 65 35 | 302733 45 26
210023 65 32 | 212287 71 39 | 240277 77 37 | 301371 57 12 | 302733 63 33
210027BFB 57 26 | 212307AFB 57 27 | 254010A91 67 16 | 301371 77 15 | 302733 65 27
210046A 43 20 1 212500 59 5 | 254010A91 69 16 | 301373 57 14 | 302734 55 57
210046A 45 20 | 212502 59 11 | 254010€91 67 14 1 301373 77 17 1 302734 75 21
210058 57 25 | 212503 59 7 | 254010C91 69 14 | 301373 78 I 302735 43 19
210183 77 23 | 212504 59 8 | 300033E 21 27 | 301373 79 I 302735 45 19
210225¢C 57 16 | 212643 59 4 | 300033F 23 33 | 301373 80 I 302738 57 23
210228-PB 61 1 | 212644 78 I 300033F 25 33 1 301373 81 I 302738 7 21
210231A 61 6 | 212644 79 I 300104A 21 2 | 301382-HD 47 39 | 302742-91 51 12
210267 59 2 | 212644 80 I 300105 21 3 1 301382-HD 49 42 | 302742-91 71 8
210267 61 4 1 212673030 79 I 300106 21 4 1 301386A91 47 1 1 302749 21 21
210307 41 15 1 212673040 79 | 300107A 21 6 1 301387 47 27 | 302749 23 27
210319 47 7 1 212677-10F 79 | 300108 24 7 1 301388 47 35 1 302749 25 27
210319 . 49 7 1 212760-13F 79 I 300109 21 9 1 301388 49 37 | 302750 21 24
210319 67 5 | 212783 81 I 300110 21 8 | 301389 47 22 | 302750 21 3
210319 69 5 | 212784 81 I 300365 21 5 | 301389 49 24 | 302750 23 30
210351 61 8 | 212954 81 I 300376 21 28 | 301390 47 26 | 302750 23 37
210356 78 I 213513 57 6 | 300376 23 34 | 301390 49 28 | 302750 25 30
210356 80 I 213513 77 9 | 300376 25 34 | 301391 47 40 | 302750 25 37
210364 #22 78 I 213513 78 I 300377 21 29 | 301391 49 43 | 302751 51 43
210364 #22 80 I 213513 79 I 300377A 23 35 | 301392 47 43 | 302751 71 38
210365 #24 78 I 213513 80 | 300377A 25 35 | 301392 49 46 1 302752 51 39
210365 #24 79 I 213513 81 I 300381 23 64 | 301495 53 4 | 302752 71 34
210365 #24 80 I 213514-30 78 I 300381 25 64 | 301495 73 10 | 302755 51 35
210365 #24 81 I 213514-30 79 I 300385 29 21 | 301496 53 3 | 302755 71 30
210366 #26 79 I 213514-30 80 I 300386 29 16 | 301497 73 4 | 302757 47 29
210367 #28 81 | 213514-30 81 I 300387 29 17 | 301503A9F 49 1 1 302782-91 45 9
210374 78 I 21351440 78 1 300390-UA 23 3 1 301504 49 29 | 302782-91 65 9
210503 78 I 213514-40 79 I 300390-UA 25 3 | 301505 49 33 | 302783 45 10
210503 81 I 213514-40 80 I 300391 23 5 | 301510 80 I 302783 65 10
210525 23 21 | 213514-40 81 I 300391 25 5 | 301526 49 40 | 302785-91 45 2
210525 25 21 | 213514-50 78 I 300392 23 4 1 301529 49 2 | 302785-91 65 2
210529 67 2 | 213514-50 79 1 300392 25 4 | 301529-BA 47 2 | 302785A91 45 15
210529 69 2 | 213514-50 80 I 300400 23 14 | 301530 49 12 | 302785A91 65 15
210530 67 12 | 213514-50 81 I 300400 25 14 | 301531 49 16 | 302786 45 7
210530 69 12 | 213528-16F 78 I 300401 23 16 | 301533-FA 49 14 1 302786 65 7
210531 67 10 | 213528-16F 80 | 300401 25 16 | 301870 41 13 1 302787 45 13
210531 69 10 | 213528-16F 81 I 300404 23 9 | 302204 53 8 | 302787 65 13
210682 51 45 | 213542-30 78 I 300404 25 9 | 302276-91 55 1 | 302788 41 17
210682 71 42} 213542-30 79 I 300407-91 23 8 | 302351A 37 15 1 302824-9F 41 1
210683 S1 42 | 213542-30 80 I 300407-91 25 8 | 302422 S 29 1 302825 49 3
210683 71 37 1 213542-30 81 I 300409 23 13 | 302422 7 29 1 302831 29 4
210684 51 40 | 213542-40 78 I 300409 25 13 | 302422 9 29 | 302832 29 13
210684 71 35 | 213542-40 79 I 300411 23 22 | 302422 11 29 | 302838 53 13
210724 78 | 213542-40 80 I 300411 25 22 | 302422 13 29 | 302838 73 15
210724 79 I 213542-40 81 I 300415A%9V 23 2 | 302422 15 29 | 302846-9H 69 1
210724 80 | 213543-16F 78 I 300415A%9U 25 2 | 302422 17 29 | 302846A9H 67 1
210731 59 1 | 213543-16F 80 I 300416-UA 23 7 | 302422 19 29 | 302848-91 67 17
210731 61 2 | 213544-16F 78 I 300416-UA 25 7 | 302670-91 43 7 | 302848-91 69 17
210742 33 19 | 213544-16F 80 I 300418 23 17 | 302670-91 63 7 | 302849 67 21
210742 35 18 | 213544-16F 81 | 300418 25 17 | 302670A91 43 13 | 302849 69 21
210755 81 | 213547-16F 78 I 300419 23 18 | 302670A91 63 13 | 302851 67 29
210766 55 4 1 213547-16F 80 I 300419 25 18 | 302671-91 43 8 | 302851 69 29
210766 75 16 | 213547-16F 81 I 300420 23 19 | 302671-91 63 8 | 302852 67 35
210883K91 57 1 | 213548-40 78 | 300420 25 19 | 302671A91 43 14 | 302852 69 35
210883L91 57 7 | 213548-40 79 | 300421 23 20 | 302671A91 63 14 | 302853 67 31
211300 77 8 1 213548-40 80 I 300421 25 20 | 302672 43 9 | 302853 69 31
211358 78 | 213548-40 81 | 300423-91 23 52 | 302672 63 9 | 302854-91 67 23
211358 79 | 213548-50 78 I 300423-91 25 52 | 302672A 43 15 | 302854-91 69 23
211358 80 I 213548-50 79 I 300520-%9U 23 1 | 302672A 63 15 | 302856 67 25
211360 78 I 213548-50 80 I 300520B9U 25 1 | 302673 43 16 | 302856 69 25
211360 79 I 213548-50 81 I 300521-91 21 34 | 302673 63 16 | 302857 67 38
211360 80 | 213570-10F 79 I 300521-91 23 40 | 302674 43 10 | 302857 69 38
211392891 43 2 | 213571-16F 79 I 300521-91 25 40 | 302674 63 10 | 302867-91 33 1
211392891 63 2 | 213572-16F 79 I 300522 21 35 | 302678 51 20 | 302867A91 33 2
211557 57 28 | 213573-16F 79 I 300522 23 41 1 302678 71 16 | 302873-JA 31 15
211557 77 28 | 213574-13F 79 I 300522 25 41 | 302679 51 25 | 302877 51 1
211557 78 | 213575-16F 79 I 300523 21 36 | 302679 71 21 | 302877 71 3
211557 80 I 213576-30 79 I 300523 23 42 | 302680 43 25 | 302878 51 6
211557 81 | 213576-40 79 | 300523 25 42 | 302680 45 25 | 302886 SS 33
211652 61 3 1 213576-50 79 I 300524-91 21 1 | 302680 63 32 | 302887 31 1
211655 61 7 1 213593 33 17 | 301002 55 6 | 302680 65 26 | 302888 33 27
211657 61 12 I 213593 35 16 | 301003 55 2 | 302681 43 22 | 302889 33 28
211658 61 10 | 213594 33 15 | 301006 55 8 | 302681 45 22 | 302890 31 10
211659 61 9 | 213594 35 14 1 301008 55 10 | 302681 63 29 | 302891 5 3
211719 #38 79 I 213595 33 3 1 301009 55 11 | 302681 65 23 | 302891 7 3
211720 #40 78 I 213595 35 3 1 301012 55 20 | 302682 51 29 | 302891 9 3
211720 #40 80 I 213596 33 22 | 301013 55 30 | 302682 71 24 | 302891 11 3
211941 61 13 | 213610-30 78 I 301014 55 21 | 302683 43 30 | 302891 13 3
211973-BF 78 | 213610-30 80 I 301106 55 12 | 302683 63 37 1 302891 15 3
211973-BF 80 I 213610-30 81 I 301107 55 13 | 302696-91 57 24 | 302891 17 3
211974-8BF 78 I 213610-40 78 I 301108 55 14 | 302696-91 77 22 1 302891 19 3
211974-8BF 80 | 213610-40 80 I 301110 55 15 | 302729-91 43 21 | 302892-92 31 8
211974-BF 81 I 213610-40 81 I 301111 55 16 | 302729-91 63 28 | 302892-92 33 30
211975 78 1 240053 75 12 | 301118 S5 29 | 302729A91 45 21 1 302892-92 35 30
211975 80 | 240220 55 22 | 301150 55 34 | 302729A91 65 22 | 302893-30 78
211975 81 | 240268 55 51 | 301370 43 32 | 302732 51 32 | 302893-30 79
2120098 57 30 | 240269 55 53 | 301370 45 30 | 302732 71 27 | 302893-30 80
212214 59 10 | 240274 33 6 | 301370 63 23 | 302733 43 26 | 302893-30 81






INDEX

PART NO.

755032
755032
755033
755033
755033
755033
755033
755033
755033
755034

755034
755034
755034
755034
755034
755034
755034
755034
755034
755034

755035
755035
755035
755035
755035
755035
755035
755035
755035
755035

755035
755036
755036
755036
755036
755036
755036
755037
755037
755037

755037
755037
755037
755037
755037
755037
755037
755037
755037
755037

755038
755038
755038
755038
755038
755039
755039
755039
755039
755039

755039
755039
755039
755039
755039
755040
755040
755040
755040
755040

755040
755040
755040
755040
755040
755041
755041
755041
755041
755041

755041
755041
755041
755041
755041
755042
755042
755042
755042
755042

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

755053
755061
755061
755061
755061
755062
755062
755062
755062
755063

755063
755064
755065
755065
755065
755066
755066
755066
755067
755067

755068
755069
755069
755070
802097-91
802097A91
802097891
802097C91
802098
802099

802100
802101
802101A
8021018
802101C
811036
811036
811070-91
811070-91
811071

9A0035
9A0076
9A0077

NO.
PAGE REF.

- -
ONOWVI= OV U

PR e
0000 C0 O

RN
(i =1,")

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “ﬁp
COo,LTD.

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG . CO, LTD

(10912H480P)



	BL SERIES COMPONENT PARTS LIST
	SOLENOID VALVE SET(1)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(2)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(3)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(4)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(5)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(6)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(7)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(8)
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	DUST DRUM(1)
	LIST

	DUST DRUM(2)
	LIST

	MULTI SOCKET
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER(CONDENSED STITCH)
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION(1)
	LIST

	PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION(2)
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	MULTI PLUG
	LIST

	E SERIES FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	E SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	E SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	E SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	E SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	E SERIES SENSOR/AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
	LIST

	E SERIES AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
	LIST

	E SERIES CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	E SERIES SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	E SERIES SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	E SERIES SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES SENSOR/AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
	LIST

	S SERIES AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
	LIST

	S SERIES CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	S SERIES SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	E SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST
	ETS SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST
	E54 SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST
	S SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST

